

DAIMLER TRUCK

REACH Information

Daimler Buses GmbH

Mercedes-Benz Hydrogen Range Extender

Уважаеми клиенти,

Влезният в сила на 1 юни 2007 г. във връзка с Регламента на ЕС относно химикалите (ЕО) № 1907/2006, (REACH - регистрация, оценка, разрешаване и ограничаване на химикали), има за цел да осигури защита на човешкото здраве и околната среда от възможните рискове при употребата на химикали.

Daimler Buses GmbH подкрепя целите на Регламента REACH. Член 33 от Регламента изисква да Ви предоставяме информация относно веществата, пораждащи особено безпокойство (SVHC), които са вложени в нашите продукти. Това изискване има за цел да гарантира безопасната работа с посочените вещества в продължение на целия жизнен цикъл на продукта.

Въз основа на законовите изисквания и вземайки предвид данните от доставчиците на Daimler Buses GmbH бяха идентифицирани следните вещества, които могат да се съдържат в над 0,1 тегловни процента от отделни изделия на този автомобил. При употребата на автомобила по предназначение не съществува опасност за хората и околната среда. Допълнителна информация относно безопасната употреба на Вашия автомобил ще откриете в ръководството за експлоатация.

Моля, обърнете внимание, че допълнително веществото олово (CAS-№7439-92-1) се съдържа в стартерната акумулаторна батерия, в сплави, насляявания, стъклени/керамични/еластомерни компоненти, както и различни електронни компоненти (преди всичко лотове).

Група продукти	наименование на веществото	CAS номер
3/2-пътен клапан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
акумулаторна батерия	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Акумулаторна батерия за бордова мрежа	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Антенa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Антенa за контрол на налягането в гумите	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Бутонен контактен превключвател	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

превключвател	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
буфер	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Вентил на гума	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Винт с шестостенна глава	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Високоговорител	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Включващ блок	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Включващ модул	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Влагоотделител за сгъстен въздух	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Водна помпа	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Волан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Въздуховод	TBBA	79-94-7
Въздушен компресор	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Въртящ се шарнир	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Габаритна светлина	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Глуха пробка	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Датчик за налягане	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
Двупозиционен превключвател	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Диод	TBBA	79-94-7
Диоден модул	TBBA	79-94-7
Държач	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9

Ел. блок система за следене на налягането в гумите	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ел. блок управление на заряда, подчинен модул	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Еластичен маркуч	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Електр. блок дисплей, заместващ външ.оглед	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Triphenyl-phosphate 1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 115-86-6 119344-86-4 3147-75-9 119313-12-1 75980-60-8
електр. разпределително табло	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
Електрически кабелен сноп	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Imidazolidine-2-thione 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	80-05-7 13560-89-9 96-45-7 119-47-1 80-43-3 85535-85-9
Електромагнитен клапан	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Електронен блок Video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Електронен блок автоматична климатична система	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Електронен блок датчик за дистанция	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8

датчик за	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок		
датчик за дъжд и светлина	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок		
Датчик за ъгъл	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
завъртане на волан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок		
Електронна		
спирачна система	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок		
комбиинструмент	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Електронен блок		
късообхватен		
радар	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок		
мултифункционална камера	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок		
Регулиране на нивото	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок		
регулиране на		
режимите на		
движение	TBBA	79-94-7
Електронен блок		
система на		
стъклочистачките	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Електронен блок		
тахограф	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Електронен блок		
телематична		
платформа	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

телематична платформа	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Електронен блок управление на заряда	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	119313-12-1 1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Електронен блок централен гейтуей	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Електронен главен спирачен кран	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
електроника електронен блок управление на вратата	TBBA	79-94-7
електроника защита на ъгъла на пречупване	TBBA 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	79-94-7 2451-62-9
елементарен лост		
Етернет-преобразувател	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Задна габаритна светлина	Lead-monoxide 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	1317-36-8 3147-75-9
Задно стъкло	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Защитен профил за ръбове	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Защитна подложка	Melamine	108-78-1
Звънец	Imidazolidine-2-thione Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	96-45-7 540-97-6
Камера	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Капак	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate C,C'-azodi(formamide) Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	15571-58-1 123-77-3 75980-60-8
Капак на щекерна буква	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Клапан	Lead-monoxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	1317-36-8 119-47-1
Климатична система	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7

система	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Контакт	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Кормилен вал	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Краен превключвател	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Кръгъл шестостенен винт	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Кутия с предпазители	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Лостов механизъм за задвижване на стъклочистачките	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
маншон	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Маркуч за сгъстен въздух	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Междиенен слой	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Мигач	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Модул релета	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Монитор	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Мостов модулатор	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Облицовка	TBBA	79-94-7
О-пръстен	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Осветителен блок	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Плафон на тавана	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Покривен вентилатор	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Помпа за охлаждайна течност	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

помпа охладителна		
течност	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Превключвател за		
налягане	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Превключвател на		
кормилната колона	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Превключвател на		
светлините	TBBA	79-94-7
Превключващ		
клапан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Предпазен клапан	TBBA	79-94-7
Предпазен клапан		
за надналягане	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Предпазен колан за		
таза	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Преливен клапан	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Преобразувател	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Преходна втулка	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Пътен клапан	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Разклонителна		
кутия	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Разширителен съд		
за охладителна		
течност	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Резервоар за		
гориво	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Реле	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Реле за време	TBBA	79-94-7
Светлин	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Светлинна бариера	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
седалка на водача	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
сервизен капак	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3

Сигнална жилетка	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Спирателен клапан	Decamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Стъкло	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Стъпало	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Токоразпределител	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Тръбопроводна система	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Уплътнение	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Уплътнителен пръстен	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Устройство за връзка за зареждане с постоянен ток	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Фар	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Фар за мъгла	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Холендров болт		
Циркулационна помпа	TBBA	79-94-7
Щекер на съединителя	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Щекерна връзка	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Щора	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Щуцер	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Щуцер с резба	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ъглова предавка	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Poštovani kupče,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH - registracija, evaluacija, autorizacija i ograničavanje kemikalija) je zaštita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliša od mogućih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Buses GmbH podržava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Članak 33. Zakona predviđa obvezu informiranja naših kupaca o posebno zabrinjavajućim tvarima (SVHC) u našim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog životnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajući u obzir podatke dobavljača tvrtke Daimler Buses GmbH utvrđene su sljedeće tvari koje se u pojedinačnim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji većoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoliš. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila možete pronaći u uputama za rad. Molimo, vodite računa o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u legurama, premazima, staklenim/keramičkim/elastomernim komponentama te različitim elektroničkim komponentama (prije svega u lemovima).

Product group	Substance Name	CAS no.
3/2-way valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
air compressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
air conditioning system	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
air duct	TBBA	79-94-7
angled gear drive	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
battery	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
bellows	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
bracket		
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

brake value sensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cap	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CHANGE-OVER VALVE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
circulation pump	TBBA	79-94-7
COMPRESSED AIR HOSE	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
compressed-air drier	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT CENTRAL GATEWAY	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT RAIN- LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT VIDEO RADAR DECISION UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT WIPER SYSTEM	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, outside mirror substitute display	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
control unit, short-range radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, telematics platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
control unit, tire pressure monitoring system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
coolant expansion reservoir	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
COOLANT PUMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
cover	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3

DC charge-connection unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	TBBA	79-94-7
DIRECTION INDICATOR	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
directional control valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
dome lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
driver's seat	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
EDGE TRIM	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
ELECTRONICS DOOR CONTROL UNIT	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TRAILER KINK PROTECTION	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
expansion hose	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
feed-through grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
frequency converter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
front fog lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

front fog lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
fuel tank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
fuse box	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
GLASS PANE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
headlamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
hexagon head bolt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
hexalobular bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
INTERMEDIATE LAYER	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
JUNCTION BOX	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
lamp unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
LAP BELT	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
LINE SYSTEM	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
loudspeaker	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
MARKER LAMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
overflow valve	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
overpressure valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
photoelectric barrier	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
power distributor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2

pressure sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
pressure switch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
PROTECTIVE PAD	Melamine	108-78-1
pushbutton switch	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
rear window	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
relay	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
RELAY BOX	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAY UNIT	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
retaining screw	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
rocker switch	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
roller blind	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
ROOF VENTILATOR	TBBA	79-94-7
safety valve	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
safety vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
SCREW-IN FITTING	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
sealing ring	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
SERVICE-HATCH	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
shutoff valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
SIGNAL BELL	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
SINGLE-ACTING LEVER	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
socket cover	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
solenoid valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

steering shaft	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEP RAIL	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
stop plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SWITCH UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
switching unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH		
CONTROL UNIT	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tail lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
TIME RELAY	TBBA	79-94-7
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
tire valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
trim	TBBA	79-94-7
valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vehicle charge		
control unit, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vehicle charging		
control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
water pump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Vážení zákazníci,

zákon, který vstoupil v platnost dne 1. června 2007 o nařízení EU o chemických látkách (ES) č. 1907/2006, (REACH - o registraci, hodnocení, povolování a omezování chemických látek), si klade za cíl zajistit ochranu lidského zdraví a životního prostředí před možnými riziky způsobenými chemickými látkami.

Společnost Daimler Buses GmbH podporuje cíle nařízení REACH. Článek 33 právních předpisů stanoví, že zákazník musí být informován o látkách vzbuzujících velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v našich produktech. Cílem tohoto ustanovení je zajistit bezpečné zacházení s definovanými látkami v průběhu celého životního cyklu výrobku.

Na základě právních předpisů a s přihlédnutím k informacím poskytnutým dodavateli společnosti Daimler Buses GmbH byly identifikovány následující látky, které se mohou v jednotlivých předmětech tohoto vozidla nacházet v koncentraci vyšší než 0,1 % hmotnostních. Při použití vozidla v souladu s určením neohroží žádné nebezpečí lidem ani životnímu prostředí. Další informace k bezpečnému používání vašeho vozidla naleznete v návodu k použití.

Nezapomeňte prosím, že olovo (č. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsaženo ve startovacím akumulátoru, slitinách, povrstveních, skleněných/keramických/elastomerových a také různých elektronických součástech (zejména pájkách).

Produktová skupina	Název látky	č. CAS.
3/2cestný ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
AKUMULÁTOR	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Akumulátor palubní sítě	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Anténa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Anténa tlaku vzduchu v pneumatice	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Časové relé	TBBA	79-94-7
Část spojky – samec	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
ČERPADLO CHLADICÍ KAPALINY	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

ČERPADLO	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dioda	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodový modul	TBBA	79-94-7
Držák	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
El. rozvodná deska	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektrický kabelový svazek	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Elektrický rozvaděč	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
ELEKTRONIKA	TBBA	79-94-7
OCHRANA ÚHLU		
OHYBU		
ELEKTRONIKA	TBBA	79-94-7
OVLÁDACÍ		
PŘÍSTROJ DVEŘÍ		
Ethernetový měnič	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Hadice pro vedení stlačeného vzduchu	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Hrdlo	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Hřídel sloupku řízení	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Jednotka řazení	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Kamery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Klimatizace	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Kolébkový spínač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Kombinovaný přepínač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kompresor stlačeného vzduchu	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Koncové světlo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Koncové světlo	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Koncový spínač	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Konektorový spoj	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Krabicová odbočnice	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Kryt	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Kryt zásuvky	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Magnetický ventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Měch	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Mechanismus stěračů	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Měníč frekvence	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Modulátor nápravy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
NÁRAZNÍK	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Nášlapná lišta	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Oběhové čerpadlo	TBBA	79-94-7
Obložení	TBBA	79-94-7
Obrysové světlo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ochranné čalounění	Melamine	108-78-1
Ochranný profil hrany	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
O-kroužek	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Osvětlovací těleso	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Otočný kloub	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
PÁKA JEDNOČINNÁ	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Palivová nádrž	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Pánovní pás	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Pojistkový modul	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Pojistný ventil	TBBA	79-94-7
Přední mlhová světla	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Přepínač světel	TBBA	79-94-7
Přepínací ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Přepouštěcí ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Přetlakový ventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Převlečný šroub	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Připojovací jedn. pro nabíjení stejnosm. proudem	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Průchodka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reflexní vesta	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Relé	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reléová jednotka	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reléová skříň	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Reproduktor	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Řídicí jednotka automatické klimatizace	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Řídicí jednotka centrální gateway	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka dešťového a světelného senzoru	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka elektronického brzdového systému	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka kontroly tlaku vzduchu v pneu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka multifunkční kamery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka náhr. displeje vněj. zpět. zrcátka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

Řídicí jednotka náhr.	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-	119344-86-4
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Řídicí jednotka platformy telematiky	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Řídicí jednotka radaru krátkého dosahu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka regulace jízdy	TBBA	79-94-7
Řídicí jednotka regulace světelné výšky	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí jednotka řízení nabíjení	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí jednotka řízení nabíjení, podřízený uzel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí jednotka rozhodovací jednotky videoradaru	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí jednotka sdruženého přístroje	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Řídicí jednotka snímače odstupu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Řídicí jednotka snímače úhlu natočení kol	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka stěračů	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Řídicí jednotka tachografu	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Roleta	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sedadlo řidiče	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Šestihranný šroub	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Signální zvonek	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Skleněná tabule	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Směrové světlo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Snímač brzdných hodnot	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Snímač tlaku	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Spínací zařízení	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Šroub torx	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Šroubovací hrdlo	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Střešní ventilátor	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Stropní světlo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Světelná závora	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Světlo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Světlomet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Světlomet	TBBA	79-94-7
Systém vedení	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Těsnění	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Těsnicí kroužek	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tlačítko	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Tlaková hadice	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tlakový spínač	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Úhlový převod	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Uzavírací ventil	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Uzavírací zátka	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ventilek pneumatiky	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vícecestný ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Víko	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
VÍKO PRO ÚDRŽBU	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Vložka	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Vodní čerpadlo	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Volant	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Vyrovňovací nádržka chladicí kapaliny	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vysoušeč stlačeného vzduchu	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Vzduchový kanál	TBBA	79-94-7
Zadní okno	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zásuvka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

Kære kunde,

Den lov, der trådte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrørende EU-kemikaliereregulativet (EF) nr. 1907/2006, (REACH - Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begrænsning af kemikalier, har som formål at beskytte menneskers helbred og miljøet mod mulige risici forårsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH understøtter REACHs formål. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsætter at oplyse dig som kunde om særligt bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formålet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

På grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandører til Daimler Buses GmbH er følgende stoffer identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vægtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljø. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Vær opmærksom på, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belægninger, glas-/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (især lodninger).

Produktgruppe	Stof navn	CAS-nr.
3/2-vejsventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Advarselsvest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Afdækning	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Akselmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenne	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Baglygte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bagrude	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
BATTERI	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Beklædning	TBBA	79-94-7
Beskyttelsespolstring		
g	Melamine	108-78-1
Blinklygte	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Brændstoftank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Bremseværdiføler	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Cirkulationspumpe	TBBA	79-94-7
Dæksel	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Dæktryksantenne	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Dækventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodemodul	TBBA	79-94-7
Drejeled	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
elektr. strømtavle	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
ELEKTRONIK		
DØRSTYRINGSENHE		
D	TBBA	79-94-7
ELEKTRONIK		
KNÆKVINKELBESK		
YTTELSE	TBBA	79-94-7
Elledningssæt	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-	
	Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octade	
	ca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Endestopkontakt	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
ENKELTVIRKENDE	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-	
HÅNDTAG	trione	2451-62-9
Ethernet-omformer	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Flervejsventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Førersæde	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Forgreningsdåse	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Forlygte	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Fotocelle	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
gennemføring	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Gennemføringstykke	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Glasrude	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hoftesele	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Højttaler	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Holder	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Jævnstrømsladedeforbindelsesenhed	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kantbeskyttelsesprofil	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Klimaanlæg	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Koblingsstik	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
KØLEPUMPE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kølervæskeekspansionsbeholder	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kontaktenhed	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Køretøjets batteri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Ledningssystem	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Loftslampe	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Luftkanal	TBBA	79-94-7
Lukkeprop	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Lygte	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lygteenhed	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Lyskontakt	TBBA	79-94-7
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Manchet	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Markeringslygte	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mellemlæg	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

Omdanner	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Omkoblingsventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Omløberskrue	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Overstrømningsventil		
I	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Overtryksventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pakring	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rat	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ratstammekontakt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relæ	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Relæboks		
Relæenhed	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rullegardin	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Sekskantbolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
SERVICEKLAP	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Signalklokke	TBBA	79-94-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Sikringsdåse		
Skærm	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Skifteenhed	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Skrue med sekstakket hoved	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skruestuds	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Stikdåse	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Stikdåsedæksel	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Stikkobling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Stopventil	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6

Stopventil	Dodecamethylcyclhexasiloxane	540-97-6
Strækslange	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Strømfordeler	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Studs	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Styreenhed afstandssensor	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 79-94-7
Styreenhed central gateway	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Styreenhed dæktrykskontrol	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed elektronisk bremsesystem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed fartskraver	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Triphenyl-phosphate Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	80-05-7 12626-81-2 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 115-86-6 75980-60-8
Styreenhed klimaautomatik	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Styreenhed kombiinstrument	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 1,2-Dimethoxyethane Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 110-71-4 80-43-3
Styreenhed kørselsregulering	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhed ladestyring	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Styreenhed ladestyring, slave	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Styreenhed multifunktionskamer a	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Styreenhed nærområderadar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed niveauregulering	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Styreenhed regn- /lyssensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Styreenhed sidespejlsstatnings display	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Styreenhed styrevinkelsensor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Styreenhed telematikplatform	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Styreenhed Video Radar Decision Unit	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhed viskersystem	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrespindel	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Tætning	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Tågeforlygte	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Tagventilator	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Tidsrelæ	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Trinskinne		
Trykknop	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Trykkontakt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Trykluftkompressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Trykluftslange	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Tryklufttørrer	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tryksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Vandpumpe	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vinkeldrev	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vippekontakt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Viskerstangsystem	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler Buses GmbH ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geïnformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler Buses GmbH zijn de volgende stoffen geïdentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten die het voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing. Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse elektronische onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep	Stofnaam	CAS Nr.
3/2-wegklep	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
AANSLAG	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Aansluiting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
ACCU	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Achterlicht	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Achterraut	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Afdekking	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Afdichting	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Afdichtring	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Afdichtstop	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Afsluitklep	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Airconditioning	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Antenne	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenne		
bandenspanning	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Asmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Bandenventiel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bekleding	TBBA	79-94-7
Bescherming dashboard	Melamine	108-78-1
Bestuurdersstoel	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Boordnetaccu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Bout met ronde kop met		
binnentorxprofiel	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Brandsoftank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Circulatiepomp	TBBA	79-94-7
Combischakelaar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Convertor	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Dakventilator		
Deksel	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Deksel		
stroomaansluiting	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodemodule	TBBA	79-94-7
doorvoertule	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Drukschakelaar	Boric acid	10043-35-3

Druksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Eindschakelaar	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Elektrisch schakelpaneel	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektrische kabelboom	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-	
	Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octade	
	ca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
ELEKTRONICA KNIKHOEKBESCHER MING	TBBA	79-94-7
ELEKTRONICA PORTIERREGELEEN HEID	TBBA	79-94-7
ENKELWERKENDE HENDEL	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Ethernetomvormer	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Haakse overbrenging	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Harmonica hoës	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Heupgordel	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Houder	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Kabelsysteem	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Klep	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Knipperlicht	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Knop	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

KOELMIDDELPOMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Koelvloeistofexpansiereservoir	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Koelvloeistofpomp	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Koplamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Koppelingsstekker	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Lampunit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Lichtdetector	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Lichtschakelaar	TBBA	79-94-7
Luchtcompressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Luchtdroger	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Luchtkanaal	TBBA	79-94-7
Luidspreker	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Magneetklep	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Markeringslichten	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mistlamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Omschakelklep	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Overdrukkclep	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Overstroomklep	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Persluchtslang	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Plafondverlichting	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Randbeschermingsprofiel	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3

Regeleenheid afstandssensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid automatische airconditioning	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Regeleenheid bandenspanningsco ntrole	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid buitenspiegeldisplay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Regeleenheid centrale gateway	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid combi- instrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Regeleenheid elektronisch remsysteem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid korteafstandsradar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid multifunctionele camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid niveauregeling	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid oplaadregeling	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid oplaadregeling, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Regeleenheid regen- /lichtsensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
regeleenheid rijregeling	TBBA	79-94-7
Regeleenheid ruitenwissersysteem	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid stuurhoeksensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Regeleenheid tachograaf	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Regeleenheid telematicaplatform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Regeleenheid video radar decision unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rekslang	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Relais	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relaiseenheid	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relaiskast	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Remwaardesensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rolgordijn	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ruit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Schakeleenheid	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Scharnierkoppeling	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Schroefkoppeling	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
SERVICEKLEP	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Signaalsysteem	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steekkoppeling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Stroomaansluiting	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Stroomverdeler	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Stuuras	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Stuurwiel	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tijdrelais	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Treep plank	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tuimelschakelaar	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Tussenlaag	TBBA	79-94-7
Veiligheidsklep	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Veiligheidsvest		
Verbindingseenheid voor opladen met gelijkstroom	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Verdeeldoos	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Verlichting	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Wartelbout	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Waterpomp	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wegklep	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Wisserstangen	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Zekeringendoos	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Zeskantbout	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschränkung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor möglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu gewährleisten.

Die Daimler Buses GmbH unterstützt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden über besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen über den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu gewährleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berücksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler Buses GmbH wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges befinden können. Bei bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefährdung von Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch Ihres Fahrzeugs finden Sie in Ihrer Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusätzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen, Beschichtungen, Glas-/Keramik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe	Substanzname	CAS Nr.
3/2-Wegeventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Abdeckung	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Absperrventil	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Abzweigdose	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Achsmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenne	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Batterie	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Beckengurt	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Bildschirm	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Bildschirm	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Blinkleuchte	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bordnetzbatterie	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Bremswertgeber	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Dachlüfter	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Deckel	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Deckenleuchte	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Dehnschlauch	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dichtring	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dichtung	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodenmodul	TBBA	79-94-7
Drehgelenk	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Druckluftkompressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Druckluftschlauch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Drucklufttrockner	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Druckschalter	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Drucksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Durchführungsstülle	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
einfach Wirkender		
Hebel	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Einschraubstutzen	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
elektr. Schalttafel	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
elektrischer Leitungssatz	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

Elektronik		
Knickwinkelschutz	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektronik		
Türsteuergerät	TBBA	79-94-7
Endschalter	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ethernet-Wandler	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Fahrersitz	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Faltenbalg	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Glasscheibe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Gleichstromladeverbind		
ungseinheit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Halter	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Heckscheibe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kantenschutzprofil	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Klimaanlage	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Kraftstoffbehälter	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kühlmittelausgleichsbeh		
älter	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kühlmittelpumpe	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kühlwasserpumpe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kupplungsstecker	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-	
Lautsprecher	stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Leitungssystem	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Lenkrad	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Lenkspindel	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Lenkstockschalter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Leuchte	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Leuchteinheit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Lichtschalter	TBBA	79-94-7
Lichtschranke	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Luftkanal	TBBA	79-94-7
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Markierungsleuchte	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Nebelscheinwerfer	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Puffer	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reifendruckantenne	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Reifenventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Relais	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relaiseinheit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relaiskasten	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Rollo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Schalteinheit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Schaltgerät	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Scheinwerfer	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Schlussleuchte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Schutzpolster	Melamine	108-78-1
Sechskantschraube	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sechsrundschraube	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Serviceklappe	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Sicherheitsventil	TBBA	79-94-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Sicherungsdose	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Signalglocke	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Steckdose	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Steckdosendeckel	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Steckkupplung	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Steuergerät		
Abstandssensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Steuergerät		
Außenspiegellersatzdisplay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-	119344-86-4
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Steuergerät		
elektronisches		
Bremssystem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Fahrregelung	TBBA	79-94-7
Steuergerät		
Klimaautomatik	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Steuergerät		
Kombiinstrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Steuergerät		
Ladesteuerung	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Ladesteuerung, Slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Lenkwinkelsensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Multifunktionskamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Nahbereichsradar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Niveauregelung	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Regen-		
Lichtsensord	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Reifendruckkontrolle	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Tachograf	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2

Steuergerät Tachograf	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Steuergerät		
Telematikplattform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Steuergerät Video Radar		
Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät		
Wischeranlage	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Steuergerät Zentrales		
Gateway	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Stromverteiler	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Stutzen	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Taster	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Trittschiene	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Tülle	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Überdruckventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Überströmventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Überwurfschraube	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Umrichter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Umschaltventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Umwälzpumpe	TBBA	79-94-7
Ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Verkleidung	TBBA	79-94-7

Verschlussstopfen	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Warnweste	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Wasserpumpe	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wegeventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Winkelgetriebe	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Wippschalter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Wischergestänge	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Zeitrelais	TBBA	79-94-7
Zwischenlage	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission's Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH — the registration, evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Buses GmbH supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers about "substances of very high concern" (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler Buses GmbH, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in alloys, coatings, glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all solders).

Product group	Substance name	CAS No.
3/2-way valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
air compressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
air conditioning system	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
air duct	TBBA	79-94-7
angled gear drive	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
battery	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
bellows	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2

bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cap	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CHANGE-OVER VALVE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
circulation pump	TBBA	79-94-7
COMPRESSED AIR HOSE	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
compressed-air drier	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT CENTRAL GATEWAY	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT VIDEO RADAR DECISION UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT WIPER SYSTEM	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7

control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
control unit, outside mirror substitute display	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Triphenyl-phosphate 1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4- methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)- 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3- tetramethylbutyl)phenol 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 115-86-6 119344-86-4 3147-75-9 119313-12-1 75980-60-8
control unit, short- range radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, telematics platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- one 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	80-05-7 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 71868-10-5 119313-12-1
control unit, tire pressure monitoring system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
coolant expansion reservoir	Diboron-trioxide C,C'-azodi(formamide) Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 123-77-3 80-43-3
COOLANT PUMP	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 80-43-3
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

cover	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate C,C'-azodi(formamide)	15571-58-1 123-77-3
DC charge-connection unit	Diboron-trioxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	1303-86-2 556-67-2
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	TBBA	79-94-7
DIRECTION INDICATOR	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
directional control valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
dome lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	80-05-7 25550-51-0
driver's seat	TBBA Triphenyl-phosphate Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Melamine	79-94-7 115-86-6 75980-60-8 108-78-1
EDGE TRIM	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Imidazolidine-2-thione 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	80-05-7 13560-89-9 96-45-7 119-47-1 80-43-3 85535-85-9
ELECTRONICS DOOR CONTROL UNIT	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TRAILER KINK PROTECTION	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
expansion hose	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
feed-through grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
frequency converter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	80-05-7 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2 541-02-6 119-47-1 540-97-6

frequency converter	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
front fog lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
fuel tank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
fuse box		
GLASS PANE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
headlamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
hexagon head bolt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
hexalobular bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
INTERMEDIATE LAYER	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
JUNCTION BOX	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
lamp unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
LAP BELT	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
LINE SYSTEM	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
loudspeaker	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
MARKER LAMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
overflow valve	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
overpressure valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
photoelectric barrier	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

photoelectric barrier	TBBA	79-94-7
power distributor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
pressure switch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
PROTECTIVE PAD	Melamine	108-78-1
pushbutton switch	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
rear window	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
relay	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
RELAY BOX	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAY UNIT	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
retaining screw	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
rocker switch	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
roller blind	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
ROOF VENTILATOR	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
safety valve	TBBA	79-94-7
safety vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
screen	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
SCREW-IN FITTING	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
sealing ring	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
SERVICE-HATCH	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
shutoff valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SIGNAL BELL	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING LEVER	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
socket cover	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SOCKET-OUTLET	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

solenoid valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
steering shaft	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEP RAIL	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
stop plug	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
SWITCH UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
switching unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tail lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
TIME RELAY	TBBA	79-94-7
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
tire valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
trim	TBBA	79-94-7
valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vehicle charge control unit, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vehicle charging control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
water pump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Väga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jõustunud ELi kemikaalimääruse (EÜ) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmärk on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse võimalike kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler Buses GmbH toetab REACHi eesmärke. Seaduse artikkel 33 näeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle nõude eesmärk on tagada määratud ainetega ohutu ümberkäimine kogu toote eluea jooksul.

Seadusenõuete alusel ja Daimler Buses GmbH tarnija andmetel on määratletud, et järgmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle sõiduki üksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. Sõiduki sihipärasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sõiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.

Palun arvestage, et täiendav pliikangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist / keraamilistes/ elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkõige joodised) kuulub komplekti.

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
3/2-way valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
air compressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
air conditioning system	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
air duct	TBBA	79-94-7
angled gear drive	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
battery	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
bellows	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9

brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cap	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CHANGE-OVER VALVE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
circulation pump	TBBA	79-94-7
COMPRESSED AIR HOSE	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
compressed-air drier	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT CENTRAL GATEWAY	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT RAIN- LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT VIDEO RADAR DECISION UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT WIPER SYSTEM	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7

control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
control unit, outside mirror substitute display	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Triphenyl-phosphate 1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4- methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)- 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3- tetramethylbutyl)phenol 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 115-86-6 119344-86-4 3147-75-9 119313-12-1 75980-60-8
control unit, short- range radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, telematics platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- one 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	80-05-7 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 71868-10-5 119313-12-1
control unit, tire pressure monitoring system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
coolant expansion reservoir	Diboron-trioxide C,C'-azodi(formamide) Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 123-77-3 80-43-3
COOLANT PUMP	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 80-43-3
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

cover	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate C,C'-azodi(formamide)	15571-58-1 123-77-3
DC charge-connection unit	Diboron-trioxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	1303-86-2 556-67-2
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	TBBA	79-94-7
DIRECTION INDICATOR	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
directional control valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
dome lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	80-05-7 25550-51-0
driver's seat	TBBA Triphenyl-phosphate Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Melamine	79-94-7 115-86-6 75980-60-8 108-78-1
EDGE TRIM	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Imidazolidine-2-thione 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	80-05-7 13560-89-9 96-45-7 119-47-1 80-43-3 85535-85-9
ELECTRONICS DOOR CONTROL UNIT	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TRAILER KINK PROTECTION	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
expansion hose	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
feed-through grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
frequency converter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	80-05-7 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2 541-02-6 119-47-1 540-97-6

frequency converter	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
front fog lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
fuel tank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
fuse box		
GLASS PANE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
headlamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
hexagon head bolt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
hexalobular bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
INTERMEDIATE LAYER	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
JUNCTION BOX	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
lamp unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
LAP BELT	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
LINE SYSTEM	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
loudspeaker	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
MARKER LAMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
overflow valve	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
overpressure valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
photoelectric barrier	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

photoelectric barrier	TBBA	79-94-7
power distributor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
pressure switch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
PROTECTIVE PAD	Melamine	108-78-1
pushbutton switch	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
rear window	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
relay	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
RELAY BOX	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAY UNIT	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
retaining screw	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
rocker switch	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
roller blind	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
ROOF VENTILATOR	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
safety valve	TBBA	79-94-7
safety vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
screen	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
SCREW-IN FITTING	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
sealing ring	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
SERVICE-HATCH	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
shutoff valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SIGNAL BELL	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING LEVER	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
socket cover	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SOCKET-OUTLET	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

solenoid valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
steering shaft	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEP RAIL	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
stop plug	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
SWITCH UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
switching unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tail lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
TIME RELAY	TBBA	79-94-7
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
tire valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
trim	TBBA	79-94-7
valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vehicle charge control unit, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vehicle charging control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
water pump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesäkuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907/2006, (REACH - kemikaalien rekisteröinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja ympäristön suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeiltä.

Daimler Buses GmbH tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsäädännön artiklassa 33 määrätään, että sinua on tiedotettava asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistä huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Tämän määräyksen tavoitteena on taata määritettyjen aineiden turvallinen käsittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisääteisten määräysten pohjalta ja Daimler Buses GmbH:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, joita voi esiintyä yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tämän auton yksittäisissä valmisteissa. Kun autoa käytetään määräysten mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ympäristöön ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen käyttöön liittyviä lisätietoja löytyy käyttöohjekirjasta.

Huomaa, että lisäksi myös lyijyä (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on käynnistysakussa, seoksissa, päällysteaineissa, lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa sekä erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen kaikkea juotuksissa).

Tuoteryhmä	Aineen nimi	CAS-nro
3/2-tieventtiili	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Äänikello	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Aikarele	TBBA	79-94-7
Akku	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
Akselimodulaattori	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenni	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodi	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodimoduuli	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektroniikka oviohjainlaite	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektroniikka taittumissuoja	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet-muunnin	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Haaroitusrasia	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6

Huoltoluukku	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Ilmakanava	TBBA	79-94-7
Ilmastointilaite	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Jäähdytysnesteen tasaussäiliö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Jäähdytysnestepumppu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Jarrupoljinanturiyksikkö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Johtojärjestelmä	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kaiutin	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kannatin	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Kansi	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Katkaisin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Kattotuuletin	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Kattovalo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Kierreltiin	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kiertovesipumppu	TBBA	79-94-7
Korkeapaineputki	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kuljettajan istuin	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kulmavaihde	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kuusikulmainen ruuvi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kuusiokantaruuvi	Boric acid	10043-35-3

Kuusiokantaruuvi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
KytKentälaite	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
KytKentäyksikkö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
KytKinpistoke	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Lantiovyö	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Läpivientikumi	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Läpivientisuojaus	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Lasiruutu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Liitoskappale	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Magneettiventtiili	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Merkkivalo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Monitori	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Muunnin	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Ohivirtausventtiili	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ohjainlaite ajopiirturi	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Ohjainlaite elektroninen jarrujärjestelmä	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite etäisyystunnistin	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite ilmastointiautomaattika	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ohjainlaite jatkuva rengaspainevalvonta	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Ohjainlaite käyttöohjaus	TBBA	79-94-7
Ohjainlaite keskusyhdyskäytävä	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite lähialuetutka	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite lasinpyyhinlaitteisto	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite latauksen ohjaus	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite latauksen ohjaus, Slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite mittaristo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ohjainlaite monitoimikamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite ohjauskulmatunnisti n	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite sade- valotunnistin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite tasonsäätö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ohjainlaite telematiikka-alusta	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Ohjainlaite ulkopeilin varanäyttö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Ohjainlaite ulkopeilin varanäyttö	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119344-86-4 3147-75-9 119313-12-1
Ohjainlaite Video Radar Decision Unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Diboron-trioxide	75980-60-8 1303-86-2
Ohjausakseli	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
Ohjauspyörä	Lead-monoxide Imidazolidine-2-thione	1317-36-8 96-45-7
O-rengas	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Paineilmakompresso ri	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	119-47-1 80-43-3
Paineilmaletku	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Paineilmankuivain	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) Boric acid Diboron-trioxide 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol TBBA	29420-49-3 10043-35-3 1303-86-2 119-47-1 79-94-7
Painekatkaisin	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Painetunnistin	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 1,2-Dimethoxyethane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 1,3-Propanesultone Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2 110-71-4 541-02-6 1120-71-4 540-97-6
Painike	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 84852-15-3 79-94-7 3147-75-9
Pidätinruuvi	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pistoliitântä	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pistorasia	Diboron-trioxide 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	1303-86-2 3147-75-9
Pistorasian kansi	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Poimusuojus	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Polttonestesäiliö	Diboron-trioxide Melamine	1303-86-2 108-78-1
Puskin	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pyyhkimen varsi	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Rajakatkaisin	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride Triphenyl-phosphate	25550-51-0 115-86-6

Rele	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relekotelo	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Releyksikkö	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rengaspaineantenni	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Renkaan venttiili	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Reunasuojaprofiili	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Rullaverho	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sähköjohtosarja	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Sähkökeskus	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sähkölaiteakku	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Sulakerasia	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Sulkutulppa	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Sulkuventtiili	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Sumuvalo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Suojalista	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Suojapehmuste	Melamine	108-78-1
Suojus	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Takalasi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Takavallo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Tasavirtalatauksen liitäntäyksikkö	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Tieventtiili	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tiiviste	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Tiivisterengas	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Turvaliivi	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vääntönivel	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

Vaihtokytkentäventtiili	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valaisin	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Välikerros	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Valokatkaisin	TBBA	79-94-7
Valokennoilmaisain	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Valonheitin	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Valoyksikkö	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Varoventtiili	TBBA	79-94-7
Venttiili	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Verhous	TBBA	79-94-7
Vesipumppu	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vilkku	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Virranjakaja	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Yhdistelmäkatkaisin	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Yksitoiminen vipu	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Ylipaineventtiili	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Chère cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du règlement (CE) 1907/2006 concernant l'enregistrement, l'évaluation et l'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances (REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et l'environnement de tout risque potentiel lié à des substances chimiques.

Daimler Buses GmbH soutient les objectifs de REACH. L'article 33 de la législation prévoit qu'en tant que client(e), vous devez être informé(e) de la présence de substances extrêmement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. L'objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Buses GmbH, les substances suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour l'homme et l'environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur l'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa notice d'utilisation.

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les alliages, les revêtements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastomères ainsi que dans divers composants électroniques (notamment du fil à plomb).

Groupe de produits	Nome de la substance	N° CAS
Antenne	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
antenne de roue	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Arbre de direction	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
ARTICULATION		
PIVOTANTE	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
bague d'étanchéité	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
batterie	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Batterie du réseau de bord	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Bloc optique	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
BOITE A RELAIS	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

BOITE DE DERIVATION	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
boîte fusibles	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
BOITIER DE COMMANDE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bouchon	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
BUTEE	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
cache	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Calculateur caméra multifonction	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur capteur de distance	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
calculateur capteur de pluie et de luminosité	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
calculateur climatiseur automatique	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
calculateur contrôle de la pression des pneus	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur correcteur de niveau	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur écran rétroviseur extérieur	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
		3147-75-9
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
calculateur essuie-glace	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

calculateur gestion de la charge	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
calculateur gestion de la charge, esclave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
calculateur passerelle centrale	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
calculateur plate-forme télématique	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Calculateur radar de proximité	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculateur système de freinage électronique	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
calculateur système de régulation de marche	TBBA	79-94-7
CALCULATEUR TABLEAU DE BORD	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CALCULATEUR Tachygraphe	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
calculateur Video Radar Decision Unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
calculateur du capteur d'angle de braquage	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Caméra	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Canal d'air	TBBA	79-94-7
Capteur de pression	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 1,2-Dimethoxyethane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 1,3-Propanesultone Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2 110-71-4 541-02-6 1120-71-4 540-97-6
CEINTURE ABDOMINALE	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
CELLULE PHOTO- ELECTRIQUE	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7
CLIGNOTANT	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Climatiseur	Lead titanium zirconium oxide Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 2-Methylimidazole 4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	12626-81-2 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 80-43-3 693-98-1 19438-60-9
COMMODO	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Commutateur d'éclairage	TBBA	79-94-7
compresseur d'air	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Conduite haute pression	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Connecteur	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Contacteur	Lead-monoxide TBBA Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	1317-36-8 79-94-7 85535-85-9
contacteur de fin de course	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride Triphenyl-phosphate	25550-51-0 115-86-6
Contacteur de pression	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Contacteur fugitif	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 4-Nonylphenol, branched TBBA 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 84852-15-3 79-94-7 3147-75-9
Convertisseur Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
couvercle	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Couvercle de prise	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5

dessiccateur d'air comprimé	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
distributeur	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Distributeur 3/2	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
distributeur de courant	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Écran	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Électrovanne	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Embout de passage	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Faisceau de câbles électrique	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Feu arrière	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
FEU LATERAL	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
FLEXIBLE A AIR COMPRIME	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
gaine	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Gilet de sécurité	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
habillage	TBBA	79-94-7
Haut-parleur	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Joint	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
joint torique	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
lampe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
LEVIER SIMPLE EFFECT	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Lunette arrière	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
MARCHEPIED	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Modulateur d'essieu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Modulateur d'essieu	TBBA	79-94-7
Module de diodes	TBBA	79-94-7
partie électronique		
calculateur de porte	TBBA	79-94-7
partie électronique		
protection angle		
articulation	TBBA	79-94-7
Phare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
phare antibrouillard	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Plafonnier	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
pompe à eau	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
pompe à eau de		
refroidissement	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Pompe à liquide de		
refroidissement	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
pompe de circulation	TBBA	79-94-7
POSITION	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-	
INTERMEDIAIRE	tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
prise de courant	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-	
	tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
profil de protection		
d'arêtes	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Raccord	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
RACCORD FILETE	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Raccord mâle	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
redresseur	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Relais	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAIS TEMPORISE	TBBA	79-94-7
REMBOURRAGE DE		
PROTECTION	Melamine	108-78-1
renvoi d'angle	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
réservoir de		
carburant	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

carburant	Melamine	108-78-1
Siège conducteur	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
SIGNAL D'APPEL	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Soufflet	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Store	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
support	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
SYSTEME DE CONDUITES	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
TABLEAU DE COMMANDE ÉLECTRIQUE	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Transmetteur de valeur de freinage	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
TRAPPE DE MAINTENANCE	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
TRINGLERIE D'ESSUIE-GLACE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
UNITE DE COMMANDE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Unité de connexion de charge pour courant continu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
UNITE DE RELAIS	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valve de décharge	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Valve de pneu	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vanne	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vanne d'arrêt	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
vanne de sécurité	TBBA	79-94-7
Vanne de surpression	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
VANNE D'INVERSION	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vase d'expansion du liquide de refroidissement	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3

liquide de	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
VENTILATEUR TOIT	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Vis-raccord	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vistêtehexagonale	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
visttebbéesixpans	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
vitre en verre	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volant de direction	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Αγαπητή πελάτισσα, αγαπητέ πελάτη,

ο νόμος που αφορά στον Κανονισμό της Ευρωπαϊκής Επιτροπής (ΕΕ) αρ. 1907/2006 (REACH – για την καταχώριση, την αξιολόγηση, την αδειοδότηση και τους περιορισμούς των χημικών προϊόντων), έχει ως στόχο την προστασία της ανθρώπινης υγείας και του περιβάλλοντος από πιθανούς κινδύνους λόγω των χημικών προϊόντων.

Η Daimler Buses GmbH υποστηρίζει τους στόχους του REACH. Το άρθρο 33 του νόμου προβλέπει την ενημέρωσή σας ως πελάτες για τις ουσίες στα προϊόντα μας που προκαλούν πολύ μεγάλη ανησυχία. Στόχος αυτής της οδηγίας είναι η διασφάλιση του ασφαλούς χειρισμού των συγκεκριμένων ουσιών σε όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος.

Βάσει αυτών των νομοθετικών απαιτήσεων και λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τις οδηγίες των προμηθευτών της Daimler Buses GmbH, ταυτοποιήθηκαν οι παρακάτω ουσίες που ενδέχεται να βρίσκονται σε μεμονωμένα εξαρτήματα αυτού του οχήματος σε ποσοστό πάνω από 0,1 τοις εκατό του βάρους. Κατά την κανονική χρήση του οχήματος δεν προκύπτει κανένας κίνδυνος για τον άνθρωπο και το περιβάλλον. Περισσότερες πληροφορίες για την ασφαλή χρήση του οχήματός σας θα βρείτε στις Οδηγίες Χρήσης σας.

Παρακαλούμε λάβετε υπόψη, ότι η ουσία του μολύβδου (αρ. CAS 7439-92-1) εμπεριέχεται επίσης στην μπαταρία μίζας, σε κράματα, επιστρώσεις, γυάλινα/κεραμικά/ελαστομερή εξαρτήματα, καθώς και διάφορα ηλεκτρονικά εξαρτήματα (κυρίως συγκολλητικά κράματα).

Ομάδα προϊόντων	Το όνομά της ουσίας	Αρ. CAS
3/2-οδη βαλβίδα	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Αεραγωγός	TBBA	79-94-7
Αισθητήρας πίεσης	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ανακουφιστική βαλβίδα	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ανεμιστήρας οροφής	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Αντλία κυκλοφορίας	TBBA	79-94-7
Αντλία νερού	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Αντλία νερού ψύξης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Αντλία ψυκτικού υγρού	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Άξονας τιμονιού	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Αφυγραντήρας πετρελίου αέρα	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

πεπιεσμένου αέρα	TBBA	79-94-7
Βαλβίδα	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Βαλβίδα ασφαλείας	TBBA	79-94-7
Βαλβίδα διακοπής	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Βαλβίδα ελαστικού	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Βαλβίδα ελέγχου οδών	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Βαλβίδα εναλλαγής	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Βαλβίδα υπερχειλίσης	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Βάση	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Βίδα torx	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Βίδα ρακόρ	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Βιδωτό στόμιο	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Βύσμα σύνδεσης	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Γωνιακός μηχανισμός κίνησης	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Δακτύλιος Ο	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Διακόπτης δύο θέσεων	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Διακόπτης κολόνας τιμονιού	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Διακόπτης πίεσης	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Διακόπτης φώτων	TBBA	79-94-7
Διαμορφωτής πίεσης φρένων άξονα	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Διανομέας ρεύματος	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Διαστελλόμενος σωλήνας	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Δίοδος	TBBA	79-94-7
Δότης τιμής πέδησης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Δοχείο διαστολής ψυκτικού υγρού	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Εγκέφαλος Video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Εγκέφαλος αισθητήρα απόστασης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος αισθητήρα βροχής- φωτός	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος αισθητήρα γωνίας διεύθυνσης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος αυτόματου συστήματος κλιματισμού	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Εγκέφαλος ελέγχου φόρτισης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος ελέγχου φόρτισης, Slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος ηλεκτρονικού συστήματος πέδησης	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος κάμερας πολλαπλών λειτουργιών	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος κεντρικής πύλης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος οθόνης εξωτερικών καθρεφτών	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Εγκέφαλος οργάνου πολλαπλών ενδείξεων	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

πολλαπλών	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Εγκέφαλος πλατφόρμας τηλεματικής	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Εγκέφαλος ραντάρ μικρής εμβέλειας	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος ρύθμισης ύψους ανάρτησης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος συστήματος ελέγχου πίεσης ελαστικών	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος συστήματος καθαρισμού παρμπρίζ	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Εγκέφαλος συστήματος ρύθμισης οδήγησης	TBBA	79-94-7
Εγκέφαλος ταχογράφου	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Ενδιάμεση στρώση εξαγωνική βίδα	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Επένδυση	TBBA	79-94-7
Εύκαμπτος σωλήνας πεπιεσμένου αέρα	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Ζώνη συγκράτησης λεκάνης	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ηλ. πίνακας	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7

Ηλεκτρομαγνητική βαλβίδα	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ηλεκτρονικό σύστημα εγκεφάλου πόρτας	TBBA	79-94-7
Ηλεκτρονικό σύστημα προστασίας γωνίας συστροφής	TBBA	79-94-7
Ηχείο	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate Imidazolidine-2-thione Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	15571-58-1 96-45-7 80-43-3
Θήκη	Imidazolidine-2-thione Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	96-45-7 80-43-3
Κάθισμα οδηγού	TBBA Triphenyl-phosphate Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Melamine	79-94-7 115-86-6 75980-60-8 108-78-1
Κάλυμμα	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate C,C'-azodi(formamide)	15571-58-1 123-77-3
Κάμερα	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
Καπάκι	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Καπάκι service	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Καπάκι πρίζας	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Κεραία	Diboron-trioxide TBBA	1303-86-2 79-94-7
Κεραία πίεσης ελαστικών	Lead titanium zirconium oxide 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	12626-81-2 13560-89-9
Κουτί ασφαλειών	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	556-67-2 541-02-6
Κωδωνας σηματοδότησης	Imidazolidine-2-thione Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	96-45-7 540-97-6
Μετατροπέας	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate 2-Methylimidazole	80-05-7 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2 541-02-6 119-47-1 540-97-6 26040-51-7 693-98-1
Μετατροπέας Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8

Μηχανισμός αλλαγής	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Μονάδα αλλαγής	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Μονάδα διόδων	TBBA	79-94-7
Μονάδα ρελέ	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Μονάδα σύνδεσης φόρτισης συνεχούς ρεύματος	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Μονάδα φώτων	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Μονός μοχλός δράσης	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Μπαταρία ηλεκτρικού κυκλώματος οχήματος	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Οθόνη	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Περιοριστής	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Περιστρεφόμενη άρθρωση	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Πίσω παρμπρίζ	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Πίσω φως	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Πλήκτρο	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Πρίζα	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Πρίζα	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Προβολείς	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Προβολείς ομίχλης	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Προειδοποιητικό γυλέκο	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Προστατευτική επένδυση	Melamine	108-78-1
Προφίλ προστασίας άκρων	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Πτυσσόμενη φυσούνα	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Πώμα ασφάλισης	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Ράγα αναβατήρα	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ρεζερβουάρ καυσίμου	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Ρελέ	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ρελέ χρονοκαθυστέρησης	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Ρελεοθήκη		
Ροδέλα διέλευσης καλωδίων	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Ρολό	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Σετ ηλεκτρικών καλωδίων	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Στεγανοποίηση		
Στεγανοποιητικός δακτύλιος	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Συγκρότημα ράβδων υαλοκαθαριστήρα	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Συμπιεστής πετρεσμένου αέρα	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Συρταρωτός σύνδεσμος	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Σύστημα αγωγών	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Σύστημα κλιματισμού	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Τερματικός διακόπτης	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Τζάμι	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Τιμόνι	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Φως	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Φως όγκου	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Φώτα οροφής	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Φώτα φλας	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Φωτοκύτταρο	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Tisztelt Ügyfelünk!

Az EU 2007. június 1-jén hatályba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozó, 1907/2006/EK sz. törvényének (REACH - a vegyi anyagok regisztrálása, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlátozása) célja, hogy biztosítsa az emberi egészség és a környezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokból adódó lehetséges kockázatoktól.

A Daimler Buses GmbH támogatja a REACH céljait. A törvényhozás 33. cikke előírja, hogy Önt mint ügyfelünket a termékeinkben lévő, különös aggodalomra okot adó anyagokról (SVHC) tájékoztassuk. Ennek az előírásnak a célja, hogy biztosítsa a meghatározott anyagok biztonságos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A törvényi előírások alapján és a Daimler Buses GmbH szállítói által megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a következő olyan anyagokat azonosítottuk, amelyek több mint 0,1 tömegszázalékban fordulhatnak elő ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes gyártmányaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszerű használata esetén nem áll fenn az ember és a környezet veszélyeztetése. További információkat talál gépkocsija biztonságos használatáról a Kezelési útmutatóban.

Ügyeljen arra, hogy kiegészítőleg ólom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az indítóakkumulátorban, az ötvözetekben, a bevonatokban, az üveg-/kerámia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint különböző elektronikus alkatrészekben (mindenekelőtt a forrasztványokban).

Termékcsoporthat	Anyag neve	CAS-szám
3/2-utas szelephat	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ablaktörlőrudazathat	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
akkumulátor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Áramelosztó	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Átalakító	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Áteresztőszelephat	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Átkapcsolószelep	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Átvezetőhüvely	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Automatikus klímaberendezés vezérlőegység	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Becsavarható csőcsonk	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Belépősin	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Billenőkapcsoló	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Biztonsági szelep	TBBA	79-94-7
Biztosítékdoboz	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Burkolat	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Csatlakozóalj	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Csatlakozóalj-fedél	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
Csőcsonk	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Dióda	TBBA	79-94-7
Diódamodul	TBBA	79-94-7
Dugós csatlakozó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Egyenáramú töltő összeköttetést biztosító egység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
egyszeres hatású kar	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Elágazódoboz	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Elektr. műszerfal	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektromos hálózat akkumulátor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Elektromos vezetékköteg	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
elektronika ajtóvezérlőegység	TBBA	79-94-7

elektronika	TBBA	79-94-7
becsuklasvedelem		
Elektronikus fékrendszer vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Élvédőprofil	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Elzárószelep	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Eső-/fényszenzor vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ethernet-átalakító	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Fedél	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Fékértékjeladó	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Fénysorompó	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Fényszóró	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Figyelmeztető mellény	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Gömbcsukló	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Gumiabroncsnyomás-antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Gumiabroncsnyomás-ellenőrzés vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Gumiabroncsszelep	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Gumiharmonika	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Hangszóró	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Hatlapfejű csavar	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hátsó ablak	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hátsó világítás	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Hűtőfolyadék-kiegyenlítőtartály	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Hűtőfolyadék-szivattyú	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
hutovizszivattyu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
huvely	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Időrelé	TBBA	79-94-7
Irányjelző	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Izzó	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Jelzőharang	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Jelzővilágítás	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kapcsolóegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Kapcsolókészülék	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Keringetőszivattyú	TBBA	79-94-7
Klímaberendezés	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Ködfényszóró	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kombinálműszer vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kormánykerék	TBBA	79-94-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kormányoszlopkapcsoló	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kormányzőghelyzet- szenzor vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Kormánytengely	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
kozbenso tarolo	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Közbetét	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Közeli tartomány radar vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Központi Gateway vezérlőegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Külső visszapill. tükröt helyettesítő kijelző VE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	3147-75-9
Lekerekített élű hatlapfejű csavar	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Levegőcsatorna	TBBA	79-94-7
Mágnesszelep	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Medenceöv	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Menetszabályozás vezérlőegység	TBBA	79-94-7
Mennyezetvilágítás	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Multifunkciós kamera vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Nyomáskapcsoló	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Nyomáskorlátozó szelep	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Nyomásszenzor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	540-97-6
Nyomógomb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
O gyűrű	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Relé	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Relédoboz	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Reléegység	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Roló	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sűrítettlevegőcső	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Sűrítettlevegő-kompresszor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sűrítettlevegő-száritó	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Szelep	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
szervizfedel	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Szintszabályozás vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Szőghajtómű	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tachográf	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
vezérlőegység	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Tágulócső	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tartó	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Távolságszenzor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
vezérlőegység	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Telematikaplatform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Tengelykapcsoló-csatlakozó	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tengelymodulátor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tetőventilátor	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Többutas szelep	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Töltésvezérlés vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Töltésvezérlés vezérlőegység, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tömítés	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Tömítőgyűrű	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Törlőberendezés vezérlőegység	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tüzelőanyag-tartály	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Üreges csavar	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Üveglap	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Védőhuzat	Melamine	108-78-1
Végálláskapcsoló	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Vezetékrendszer	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Vezetőülés	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Video Radar Decision Unit vezérlőegység	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Világításkapcsoló	TBBA	79-94-7
Világítóegység	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Vízszivattyú	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Záródugó	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5

Ágæti viðskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerð Evrópusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - um skráningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, að því er varðar efni) sem tók gildi 1. júní 2007 hefur að markmiði að vernda heilsu manna og umhverfið gegn hugsanlegri hættu af völdum íðefna.

Daimler Buses GmbH styður markmið REACH-reglugerðarinnar. Í 33. grein reglugerðarinnar er kveðið á um að okkur sé skylt að veita viðskiptavinum upplýsingar um sérlega varasöm efni (SVHC) í vörum okkar. Markmiðið með þessu ákvæði er að tryggja örugga meðhöndlun tilgreindu efnanna meðan á líftíma vörunnar stendur.

Á grundvelli lagaákvæða og með hliðsjón af upplýsingum frá birgjum Daimler Buses GmbH hafa verið borin kennsl á eftirfarandi efni sem kunna að vera fyrir hendi í meiri styrk en sem nemur 0,1% massahlutfalli í tilteknum hlutum þessarar bifreiðar. Ef notkun bílsins er með fyrirhuguðum hætti stafar hvorki fólki né umhverfi hættu af henni. Frekari upplýsingar um örugga notkun bifreiðarinnar er að finna í notendahandbók hennar.

Vinsamlegast athugið að efnið blý (CAS-númer 7439-92-1) er einnig að finna í rafgeyminum, málmböndum, húðun, íhlutum úr gleri, keramíki eða teygjuefnum sem og hinum ýmsu rafeindaíhlutum (einkum í lóðun).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
3/2-way valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
air compressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
air conditioning system	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
air duct	TBBA	79-94-7
angled gear drive	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
battery	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
bellows	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2

bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cap	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CHANGE-OVER VALVE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
circulation pump	TBBA	79-94-7
COMPRESSED AIR HOSE	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
compressed-air drier	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT CENTRAL GATEWAY	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT RAIN- LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT VIDEO RADAR DECISION UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT WIPER SYSTEM	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7

control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, outside mirror substitute display	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	3147-75-9
		119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
control unit, short- range radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, telematics platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
control unit, tire pressure monitoring system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
coolant expansion reservoir	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
COOLANT PUMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
cover	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1

cover	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
DC charge-connection unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	TBBA	79-94-7
DIRECTION INDICATOR	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
directional control valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
dome lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
driver's seat	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
EDGE TRIM	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
ELECTRONICS DOOR CONTROL UNIT	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TRAILER KINK PROTECTION	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
expansion hose	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
feed-through grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
frequency converter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
front fog lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

front fog lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
fuel tank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
fuse box	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
GLASS PANE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
headlamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
hexagon head bolt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
hexalobular bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
INTERMEDIATE LAYER	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
JUNCTION BOX	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
lamp unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
LAP BELT	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
LINE SYSTEM	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
loudspeaker	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
MARKER LAMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
overflow valve	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
overpressure valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
photoelectric barrier	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
power distributor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2

pressure sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
pressure switch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
PROTECTIVE PAD	Melamine	108-78-1
pushbutton switch	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
rear window	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
relay	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAY BOX	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
RELAY UNIT	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
roller blind	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
ROOF VENTILATOR	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
safety valve	TBBA	79-94-7
safety vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
screen	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
SCREW-IN FITTING	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
seal		
sealing ring	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
SERVICE-HATCH	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
shutoff valve	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SIGNAL BELL	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING LEVER	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
socket cover	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SOCKET-OUTLET	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
solenoid valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

steering shaft	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEP RAIL	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
stop plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SWITCH UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
switching unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
CONTROL UNIT		
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tail lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
TIME RELAY	TBBA	79-94-7
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
tire valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
trim	TBBA	79-94-7
valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vehicle charge control unit, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vehicle charging control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
water pump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze chimiche (CE) n. 1907/2006, (REACH - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Buses GmbH sostiene gli obiettivi del REACH. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione è garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler Buses GmbH sono state identificate le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e l'ambiente non sussiste alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) è contenuta anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

Categoría de productos	Nome della sostanza	N.° CAS
Albero di comando dello sterzo	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Altoparlante	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Anello di tenuta	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenna della pressione pneumatici	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Barra predellino	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Barriera fotoelettrica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
batteria	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5

batteria	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Batteria della rete di bordo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Box portafusibili	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Campanello segnalazione	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Centralina comando controllo pressione pneumatici	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina comando gestione della ricarica, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina controllo aut. della climatizzazione	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Centralina di comando display retrovisore esterno	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
		3147-75-9
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Centralina di comando gateway centrale	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Centralina di comando gestione della ricarica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando impianto tergicristallo	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando piattaforma telematica	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

comando piattaforma	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Centralina di comando radar a corto raggio	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando regolazione di marcia	TBBA	79-94-7
Centralina di comando sensore angolo di sterzata	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando sensore di distanza	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Centralina di comando sensore pioggia e luce	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando sistema frenante elettronico	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando sistema regolazione livello	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando strumentazione	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Centralina di comando tachigrafo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Centralina di comando telecamera multifunzione	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3

comando telecamera	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Centralina di comando Video		
Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cintura addominale	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Climatizzatore	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Compressore d'aria	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Condotto dell'aria	TBBA	79-94-7
Convertitore	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Convertitore Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Coperchio	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Coperchio della presa di corrente	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
Copertura	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Cristallo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Deumidificatore dell'aria compressa	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Devioguida	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Diodo	TBBA	79-94-7
Dispositivo di comando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Distributore di corrente elettrica	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Fanale	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Fanale di posizione posteriore	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Faro	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Faro	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Fascio di cavi elettrici	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Fendinebbia	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Flessibile dell'aria compressa	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Flessibile dilatabile	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Giubbotto ad alta visibilità	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Giunto a cerniera	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Giunto a innesto	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Gruppo ottico	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Guarnizione di tenuta	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Imbottitura protettiva	Melamine	108-78-1
Impianto elet. protezione angolo di articolazione	TBBA	79-94-7
Impianto elettronico centralina di comando porta	TBBA	79-94-7
Ingranaggio angolare	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Interruttore basculante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Interruttore delle luci	TBBA	79-94-7
Interruttore di finecorsa	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Interruttore di pressione	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Lampeggiatore	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Leva a semplice effetto	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Luce d'ingombro	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Luce d'ingombro	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lunotto	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
manicotto	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Modulatore dell'asse	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulo diodi	TBBA	79-94-7
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Paracolpi	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Passacavo in materiale elastico	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Plafoniera	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Pompa del liquido di raffreddamento	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pompa dell'acqua	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pompa di circolazione	TBBA	79-94-7
Pompa liquido di raffreddamento	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Presa di corrente	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Profilo paraspigoli	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Pulsante	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Quadro di comando elettrico	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Raccordo	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Raccordo filettato	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Relè	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relè temporizzato	TBBA	79-94-7
Rivestimento	TBBA	79-94-7
Scatola di derivazione	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Scatola relè	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

Sedile lato guida	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Sensore di pressione	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Serbatoio del carburante	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Serbatoio di compensazione liquido raffreddamento	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Sistema tubazioni	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Soffietto		
Spina di accoppiamento	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sportello di manutenzione	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Strato intermedio	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Supporto	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Tappo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
Telecamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tendina avvolgibile		
Tiranteria del tergicristallo	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Trasduttore della corsa del pedale del freno	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unità collegamento p ricarica in corrente continua	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Unità di innesto	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Unità di innesto	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Unità relè	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valvola	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Valvola a 3/2 vie	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valvola a più vie	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valvola dello pneumatico	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Valvola di commutazione	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Valvola di intercettazione	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Valvola di sicurezza	TBBA	79-94-7
Valvola di sovrappressione	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Valvola di troppo pieno	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Valvola elettromagnetica	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ventilatore sul tetto	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Vite a risvolto	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vite a testa esagonale	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Viti a testa esalobata	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Cienījamā kliente, godātais klient!

2007. gada 1. jūlijā spēkā stājās likums saistībā ar Eiropas ķīmikāliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – par ķīmikāliju reģistrēšanu, vērtēšanu, licencēšanu un ierobežošanu), kura mērķis ir aizsargāt cilvēku veselību un apkārtējo vidi no iespējamajiem ķīmisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Buses GmbH atbalsta REACH mērķus. Likuma 33. pantā noteikts, ka jums kā klientam jābūt informētam par vielām, kas rada lielas bažas (SVHC), mūsu produktos. Šī nosacījuma mērķis ir nodrošināt drošu rīcību ar noteiktajām vielām visā produkta dzīves cikla laikā.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacījumiem un ņemot vērā Daimler Buses GmbH piegādātāju datus, tikušas identificētas tālāk norādītās vielas, kuras atsevišķos šī transportlīdzekļa izstrādājumos varētu būt vairāk nekā 0,1 % no produkta masas. Pareizi lietojot transportlīdzekli, nepastāv nekāda bīstamība cilvēku veselībai vai apkārtējai videi. Papildu informāciju par drošu jūsu transportlīdzekļa lietošanu skatiet lietošanas instrukcijā.

Lūdzu, ņemiet vērā, ka startera akumulators, sakausējumi, stikla/keramikas/elastomēru konstrukcijas elementi, kā arī dažādi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo īpaši lodējumi) papildus satur svinu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
3/2-way valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
air compressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
air conditioning system	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
air duct	TBBA	79-94-7
angled gear drive	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
battery	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
bellows	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2

bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cap	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CHANGE-OVER VALVE		
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
circulation pump	TBBA	79-94-7
COMPRESSED AIR HOSE	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
compressed-air drier	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT CENTRAL GATEWAY		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT VIDEO RADAR DECISION UNIT		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT WIPER SYSTEM		
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7

control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
control unit, outside mirror substitute display	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Triphenyl-phosphate 1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4- methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)- 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3- tetramethylbutyl)phenol 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 115-86-6 119344-86-4 3147-75-9 119313-12-1 75980-60-8
control unit, short- range radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, telematics platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- one 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	80-05-7 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 71868-10-5 119313-12-1
control unit, tire pressure monitoring system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
coolant expansion reservoir	Diboron-trioxide C,C'-azodi(formamide) Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 123-77-3 80-43-3
COOLANT PUMP	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 80-43-3
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

cover	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate C,C'-azodi(formamide)	15571-58-1 123-77-3
DC charge-connection unit	Diboron-trioxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	1303-86-2 556-67-2
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	TBBA	79-94-7
DIRECTION INDICATOR	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
directional control valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
dome lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	80-05-7 25550-51-0
driver's seat	TBBA Triphenyl-phosphate Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Melamine	79-94-7 115-86-6 75980-60-8 108-78-1
EDGE TRIM	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Imidazolidine-2-thione 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	80-05-7 13560-89-9 96-45-7 119-47-1 80-43-3 85535-85-9
ELECTRONICS DOOR CONTROL UNIT	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TRAILER KINK PROTECTION	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
expansion hose	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
feed-through grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
frequency converter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	80-05-7 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2 541-02-6 119-47-1 540-97-6

frequency converter	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
front fog lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
fuel tank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
fuse box	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
GLASS PANE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
grommet	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
headlamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
hexagon head bolt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
hexalobular bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
INTERMEDIATE LAYER	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
JUNCTION BOX	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
lamp unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
LAP BELT	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
LINE SYSTEM	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
loudspeaker	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
MARKER LAMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
overflow valve	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
overpressure valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
photoelectric barrier	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

photoelectric barrier	TBBA	79-94-7
power distributor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
pressure switch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
PROTECTIVE PAD	Melamine	108-78-1
pushbutton switch	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
rear window	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
relay	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
RELAY BOX	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAY UNIT	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
retaining screw	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
rocker switch	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
roller blind	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
ROOF VENTILATOR	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
safety valve	TBBA	79-94-7
safety vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
screen	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
SCREW-IN FITTING	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
sealing ring	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
SERVICE-HATCH	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
shutoff valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SIGNAL BELL	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING LEVER	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
socket cover	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SOCKET-OUTLET	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

solenoid valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
steering shaft	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEP RAIL	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
stop plug	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
SWITCH UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
switching unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tail lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
TIME RELAY	TBBA	79-94-7
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
tire valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
trim	TBBA	79-94-7
valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vehicle charge control unit, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vehicle charging control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
water pump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birželio 1 d. įsigaliojęs įstatymas dėl ES cheminių medžiagų reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH – cheminių medžiagų registracija, įvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) užsibrėžė tikslą saugoti žmonių sveikatą ir aplinką nuo cheminių medžiagų galimai keliamų rizikų.

Daimler Buses GmbH taip pat remia REACH tikslus. Įstatymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klientą, informuoti apie mūsų gaminiuose esančias, labai didelį susirūpinimą keliančias medžiagas (SVHC). Šio reikalavimo tikslas – užtikrinti, kad per visą gaminio gyvavimo ciklą bus saugiai elgiama su nurodytomis medžiagomis.

Remiantis teisinais reikalavimais ir atsižvelgiant į Daimler Buses GmbH tiekėjų pateiktą informaciją, buvo nustatytos šios medžiagos, kurių atskirose šios transporto priemonės dalyse gali būti daugiau nei 0,1 masės procentinės dalies. Naudojant transporto priemonę pagal paskirtį, pavojaus žmonėms ir aplinkai nėra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugų Jūsų transporto priemonės naudojimą rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

Prašome atkreipti dėmesį, kad yra naudojamas švinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio akumuliatoriuje, lydinuose, sluoksnuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir įvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose (ypač lydmetaluose).

Product group	Substance Name	CAS no.
3/2-way valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
air compressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
air conditioning system	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
air duct	TBBA	79-94-7
angled gear drive	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
battery	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
bellows	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2

bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cap	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CHANGE-OVER VALVE		
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
circulation pump	TBBA	79-94-7
COMPRESSED AIR HOSE	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
compressed-air drier	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT CENTRAL GATEWAY		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT RAIN-LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT VIDEO RADAR DECISION UNIT		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT WIPER SYSTEM		
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor		
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7

control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8
control unit, outside mirror substitute display	Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide Triphenyl-phosphate 1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4- methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)- 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3- tetramethylbutyl)phenol 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 115-86-6 119344-86-4 3147-75-9 119313-12-1 75980-60-8
control unit, short- range radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
control unit, telematics platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- one 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	80-05-7 1303-86-2 12060-00-3 1317-36-8 71868-10-5 119313-12-1
control unit, tire pressure monitoring system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
coolant expansion reservoir	Diboron-trioxide C,C'-azodi(formamide) Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 123-77-3 80-43-3
COOLANT PUMP	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide TBBA Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 79-94-7 80-43-3
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

cover	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate C,C'-azodi(formamide)	15571-58-1 123-77-3
DC charge-connection unit	Diboron-trioxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	1303-86-2 556-67-2
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	TBBA	79-94-7
DIRECTION INDICATOR	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
directional control valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
dome lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	80-05-7 25550-51-0
driver's seat	TBBA Triphenyl-phosphate Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide Melamine	79-94-7 115-86-6 75980-60-8 108-78-1
EDGE TRIM	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol TBBA	80-05-7 79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Imidazolidine-2-thione 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	80-05-7 13560-89-9 96-45-7 119-47-1 80-43-3 85535-85-9
ELECTRONICS DOOR CONTROL UNIT	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TRAILER KINK PROTECTION	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide Lead-monoxide	12060-00-3 1317-36-8
expansion hose	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
feed-through grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
frequency converter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	80-05-7 1303-86-2 1317-36-8 556-67-2 541-02-6 119-47-1 540-97-6

frequency converter	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
front fog lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
fuel tank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
fuse box	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
GLASS PANE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
grommet	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
headlamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
hexagon head bolt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
hexalobular bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
INTERMEDIATE LAYER	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
JUNCTION BOX	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
lamp unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
LAP BELT	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
LINE SYSTEM	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
loudspeaker	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
MARKER LAMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
overflow valve	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
overpressure valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
photoelectric barrier	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

photoelectric barrier	TBBA	79-94-7
power distributor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
pressure switch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
PROTECTIVE PAD	Melamine	108-78-1
pushbutton switch	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
rear window	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
relay	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
RELAY BOX	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAY UNIT	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
retaining screw	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
rocker switch	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
roller blind	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
ROOF VENTILATOR	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
safety valve	TBBA	79-94-7
safety vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
screen	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
SCREW-IN FITTING	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
seal	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
sealing ring	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
SERVICE-HATCH	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
shutoff valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SIGNAL BELL	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING LEVER	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
socket cover	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SOCKET-OUTLET	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9

solenoid valve	Dodecamethylcyclhexasiloxane	540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
steering shaft	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEP RAIL	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
stop plug	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
SWITCH UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
switching unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH CONTROL UNIT	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tail lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
TIME RELAY	TBBA	79-94-7
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
tire valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
trim	TBBA	79-94-7
valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vehicle charge control unit, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vehicle charging control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
water pump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Għeżież klijenti,

Il-liġi li daħlet fis-seħħ. fl-1 ta' Ġunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiċi (KE) Nru 1907/2006 (REACH - reġistrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimiċi), għandha l-għan li tħares is-saħħa tal-bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistgħu jiġu mis-sustanzi kimiċi.

Id- Daimler Buses GmbH tirrispetta l-għanijiet ta' REACH. L-Artikolu 33 fil-leġiżlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bħala klijenti tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta' tħassib serju ħafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti tagħna. L-għan ta' din il-liġi hu li jkun ipprovdut l-użu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul iċ-ċiklu tal-ħajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbażi tad-dispożizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni mogħtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler Buses GmbH, ġew identifikati dawn is-sustanzi li ġejjin bħala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piż ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'ċertu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt l-użu kif suppost tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu għall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar l-użu sigur tal-vettura tagħkom tistgħu ssibuha fil-manwal għall-operatur.

Jekk jogħġbok innota li ċ-ċomb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-istarter iżda wkoll f'liġi, kisi, komponenti tal-ħġieġ, taċ-ċeramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettronici (speċjalment l-istann).

Product group	Substance name	CAS no.
3/2-way valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
air compressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
air conditioning system	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
air duct	TBBA	79-94-7
angled gear drive	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
antenna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
axle modulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
battery	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5

bellows	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
bracket	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
brake value sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
BUFFER	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cap	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
CHANGE-OVER VALVE	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
circulation pump	TBBA	79-94-7
COMPRESSED AIR HOSE	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
compressed-air drier	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
connector coupling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
CONTROL UNIT AUTOMATIC CLIMATE CONTROL	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT CENTRAL GATEWAY	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
CONTROL UNIT RAIN LIGHT SENSOR	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT VIDEO RADAR DECISION UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CONTROL UNIT WIPER SYSTEM	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, distance sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
control unit, drive control	TBBA	79-94-7

control unit, electronic brake system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, level control	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, multifunction camera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, outside mirror substitute display	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	3147-75-9
		119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
control unit, short- range radar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, steering angle sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
control unit, telematics platform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
control unit, tire pressure monitoring system	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
coolant expansion reservoir	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
COOLANT PUMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
coupling plug	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
cover	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1

cover	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
DC charge-connection unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
diode	TBBA	79-94-7
diode module	TBBA	79-94-7
DIRECTION INDICATOR	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
directional control valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
dome lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
driver's seat	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
EDGE TRIM	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
ELECTR. SWITCH PANEL	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
electrical wiring harness	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
ELECTRONICS DOOR CONTROL UNIT	TBBA	79-94-7
ELECTRONICS TRAILER KINK PROTECTION	TBBA	79-94-7
Ethernet converter	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
expansion hose	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
feed-through grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
fitting	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
frequency converter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
front fog lamp	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

front fog lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
fuel tank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
fuse box	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
GLASS PANE	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
grommet	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
headlamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
hexagon head bolt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
hexalobular bolt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
INTERMEDIATE LAYER	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
JUNCTION BOX	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
lamp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
lamp unit	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
LAP BELT	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
light switch	TBBA	79-94-7
LIMIT SWITCH	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
LINE SYSTEM	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
loudspeaker	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
MARKER LAMP	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
on-board electrical system battery	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
overflow valve	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
overpressure valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
photoelectric barrier	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
power distributor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
pressure sensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2

pressure sensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
pressure switch	Boric acid	10043-35-3
PROTECTIVE PAD	Melamine	108-78-1
pushbutton switch	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
rear window	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
relay	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELAY BOX	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
RELAY UNIT	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
retaining screw	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
rocker switch	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
roller blind	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
ROOF VENTILATOR	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
safety valve	TBBA	79-94-7
safety vest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
screen	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
SCREW-IN FITTING	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
seal		
sealing ring	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
SERVICE-HATCH	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
shutoff valve	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SIGNAL BELL	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING LEVER	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
socket cover	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SOCKET-OUTLET	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
solenoid valve	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN SWITCH	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

steering shaft	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
STEP RAIL	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
stop plug	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
SWITCH UNIT	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
switching unit	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
CONTROL UNIT		
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tail lamp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
TIME RELAY	TBBA	79-94-7
tire pressure antenna	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
tire valve	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
trim	TBBA	79-94-7
valve	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
vehicle charge control unit, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
vehicle charging control unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
water pump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Kjære kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 trådte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH - registrering, evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mål å garantere at mennesker helse og miljøet er beskyttet mot mulig risiko på grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH støtter målene til REACH. Artikkel 33 i loven pålegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i våre produkter. Formålet med denne spesifikasjonen er å garantere sikker håndtering av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandørene til Daimler Buses GmbH er følgende stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljø. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i bruksanvisningen.

Vær oppmerksom på at også stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-/keramikk-/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (først og fremst lodding).

Product group	Substans savn	CAS nr.
3/2-veisventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Akselmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenne	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenne for dekktrykk	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
arm, enkeltvirkende	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Baklykt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bakrute	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
batteri	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Belg	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Beskyttelsespolstring	Melamine	108-78-1
Bilbatteri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6

Blinklys	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bremseverdigiver	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
buffer	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dekkventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Deksel	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Diode	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodemodul	TBBA	79-94-7
Drivstofftank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
elektr. styrepanel	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektrisk ledningssett	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
elektronikk dørstyreenhet	TBBA	79-94-7
elektronikk knekkvinkelbeskyttelse	TBBA	79-94-7
Endebryter	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Ethernet-omformer	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Førersete	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Forgreningsboks	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Frontlykter	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Glasssrute	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hoftebelte	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Holder	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Høytrykksledning	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Høyttaler	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

hylse	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kabelgjennomføring	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kantbeskyttelsesprofil	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Kjølemiddelekspansjonstank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kjølevæskepumpe	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
kjølevannpumpe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kledning	TBBA	79-94-7
Klimaanlegg	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Knapp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Koblingsmekanisme	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Koblingsplugg	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ledningssystem	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Likestrømladeforbindelsenhet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Luftkanal	TBBA	79-94-7
Lykt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lyktenhet	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Lysbryter	TBBA	79-94-7
Lysport	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Markeringslys	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Markeringslys	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mellomlag	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Omformer	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Omkoblingsventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Overfalsskrue	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Overløpsventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Overtrykksventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pakning	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Pluggkobling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ratt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Rattaksel	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Rattstammebryter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Refleksvest	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Relé	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reléboks	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Reléenhets	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Retningsventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rullegardin	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Seksantskrue	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
serviceluke	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Signalklokke	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Sikkerhetsventil	TBBA	79-94-7
Sikringsboks	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Sirkulasjonspumpe	TBBA	79-94-7
Sjalteenhet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Skruestuss	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Stengeventil	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Stikkontakdeksel	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Stikkontakt	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Strømfordeler	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Stuss	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Styreenhet avstandssensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet dekktrykkkontroll	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet elektronisk bremsesystem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet fartsskriver	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Styreenhet kjøreregulering	TBBA	79-94-7
Styreenhet klimaautomatikk	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Styreenhet kombiinstrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Styreenhet ladestyring	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet ladestyring, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet multifunksjonskamer a	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet nærområderadar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet nivåregulering	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet regn- /lyssensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Styreenhet sentral gateway	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet sidespeildisplay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	3147-75-9
		119313-12-1
Styreenhet styrevinkelsensor	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet telematikkplattform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Styreenhet Video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styreenhet vindusviskersystem	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Tåkelykt	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Taklampe	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Takvifte	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Tetningsplugg	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Tetningsring	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tidsrelé	TBBA	79-94-7
Torsjonsledd	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Trinnskinne	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Trykkbryter	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Trykkluftkompressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Trykkluftslange	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Trykklufttørker	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Trykksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Utvendig torxskrue	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vannpumpe	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vindusviskeroverføring	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Vinkelgir	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vippebryter	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, która weszła w życie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotycząca rozporządzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliów (WE) nr 1907/2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliów) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz środowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami związanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler Buses GmbH wspiera realizację celów REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientów o substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzających szczególnie duże obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia się ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez cały cykl życia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzględnieniem informacji dostawców Daimler Buses GmbH zidentyfikowane zostały następujące substancje, których zawartość w poszczególnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta wagowego. W przypadku użytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrożenia dla ludzi i środowiska naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego użytkowania pojazdu są dostępne w instrukcji obsługi. Proszę pamiętać, że w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach, powłokach, elementach szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w różnych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w lutach) zawarty jest ołów (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktów	Nazwa substancji	Nr CAS
AKUMULAT.	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Akumulator sieci pokładowej	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Antena	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antena ciśnienia w oponach	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Bariera świetlna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Czujnik ciśnienia	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4

Czujnik ciśnienia	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Czujnik siły hamowania	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Dioda	TBBA	79-94-7
Dzwignia pojedynczego działania	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Dzwonek sygnalizacyjny	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Elastyczny przewód rozprężny	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
elektr. panel sterowania	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektronika, moduł sterujący drzwi	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektronika, zabezpieczenie naroży przed zagięciem	TBBA	79-94-7
Fotel kierowcy	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Głośnik	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Gniazdo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Gniazdo bezpieczników	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Inwerter	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Jednostka przekaźnikowa	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Jednostka przełączająca	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

przełączająca	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kamizelka		
odblaskowa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Kanał powietrza	TBBA	79-94-7
Kierownica	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Kierunkowskaz	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kłapka serwisowa	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Konwerter Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Króciec	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Króciec wkręcany	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Lampa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lampa sufitowa	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Lampa zespolona	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Mechanizm		
wycieraczek	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Mieszek falisty	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Moduł diodowy	TBBA	79-94-7
Moduł ładowania		
prądem stałym	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Moduł sterujący		
automatycznej		
klimatyzacji	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Moduł sterujący		
Bramki centralnej	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący		
czujnika deszczu i		
światła	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący		
czujnika kąta skrętu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący		
czujnika odległości	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Moduł sterujący		
czujnika radar.		
bliskiego zasięgu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący		
elektronicznego		
układu hamulcowego	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Moduł sterujący kamery wielofunkcyjnej	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący platformy telematycznej	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Moduł sterujący sterowania ładowaniem	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący sterowania ładowaniem, Slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący tachografu	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Moduł sterujący ukł. kontroli ciśnienia w oponach	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący układ regulacji jazdy	TBBA	79-94-7
Moduł sterujący układu poziomowania nadwozia	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący Video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Moduł sterujący wycieraczek	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Moduł sterujący wyświetlacza zamien. lusterek zew.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Moduł sterujący zestawu wskaźników	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Modulator osi	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Okładzina	TBBA	79-94-7
Ośłona	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Osuszacz sprężonego powietrza	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Pas biodrowy	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Pierścień typu O	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pierścień uszczelniający	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pokrywa	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Pokrywa gniazda	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Pompa obiegowa	TBBA	79-94-7
Pompa płynu chłodzącego	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Pompa wodna	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Profil ochronny krawędzi	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3

Przegub obrotowy	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Przełącznik	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Przełącznik czasowy	TBBA	79-94-7
Przekładnia kątowna	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Przełącznik ciśnieniowy	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Przełącznik kolumny kierownicy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Przełącznik kołyskowy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Przełącznik krańcowy	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Przewód elastyczny sprężonego powietrza	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Przycisk	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Przyrząd sterujący	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reflektor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Reflektor przeciwmgielny	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Roleta	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Rozdzielacz prądu	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Rozgałęźnik	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Skrzynka przełączników	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Sprężarka powietrza	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Śruba z łbem sześciokątnym	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Śruba z okrągłym łbem sześciokątnym	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Śruba złączkowa	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Światło obrysowe	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

System przewodów	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Szyba	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Szyba tylna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Szyna stopnia	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Tapicerka ochronna	Melamine	108-78-1
Tuleja prowadząca	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Tulejka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tylne światło pozycyjne	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Układ klimatyzacji	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Uszczelka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Wentylator dachowy	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Wiązka przewodów elektrycznych	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	TBBA	79-94-7
Wkładka pośrednia	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Włącznik światła	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Wspornik	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Wtyk sprzęgający	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Zaślepka	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Zawór	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Zawór 3/2-drożny	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Zawór bezpieczeństwa	TBBA	79-94-7
Zawór elektromagnetyczny	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6

Zawór nadciśnieniowy	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Zawór odcinający	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Zawór opony	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Zawór przełączający	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Zawór przelewowy	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Zawór sterujący suwakowy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Zbiornik paliwa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Zbiornik wyrównawczy płynu chłodzącego	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Zderzak	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Złącze wtykowe	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Caro/a cliente,

A legislação relativa ao regulamento de produtos químicos na UE (CE) n.º 1907/2006 (REACH - registo, avaliação, autorização e restrição dos produtos químicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a proteção da saúde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos químicos.

A Daimler Buses GmbH apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.º da legislação prevê que, enquanto cliente, deverá estar informado sobre a presença de substâncias que suscitem elevada preocupação (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta diretiz tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida útil do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informações dos fornecedores da Daimler Buses GmbH, foram identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veículo. Não há qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condições de utilização previstas para o veículo. Poderá encontrar mais informações sobre a utilização segura do seu veículo no manual de instruções.

Ter atenção à presença adicional da substância chumbo (n.º CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque, em ligas, revestimentos, componentes de vidro/cerâmica/elastómeros, bem como em diversos componentes eletrónicos (sobretudo na solda).

Grupo de produtos	Nome da substância	N.º CAS
Acumulador elétrico da rede de bordo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
alavanca de efeito simples	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Alto-falante	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
amortecedor	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Anel de vedação	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Anel O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Antena	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antena do sensor de pressão do pneu	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Ar-condicionado	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Articulação giratória	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Banco do motorista	TBBA	79-94-7

Banco do motorista	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Barreira ótica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
bateria	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
bocal	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
BOCAL ROSCADO	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
bomba da água de refrigeração	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bomba de agua	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bomba de circulação	TBBA	79-94-7
Bomba do líquido de arrefecimento	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Botão	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bujao de fechamento	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
Caixa de derivação	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Caixa de reles	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
caixa fusíveis	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Câmera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Canal de ar	TBBA	79-94-7
Chicote elétrico	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9

Chicote elétrico	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Cinto abdominal	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Cobertura	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4	15571-58-1
	stannatetradecanoate	
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Colete refletivo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Compressor de ar	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Conector de acoplamento	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Conexão	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Conexão por engate	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Conversor	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Conversor de Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Diodo	TBBA	79-94-7
Distribuidor de corrente	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Eixo da direção	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
eletrônica caixa de comando da porta	TBBA	79-94-7
eletrônica proteção do ângulo de ruptura	TBBA	79-94-7
Engrenagem angular	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Estofado protetor	Melamine	108-78-1
Farol	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Farol de neblina	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Fole	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Frise de proteção	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Hastes do limpador	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7

Interruptor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Interruptor combinado	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Interruptor das luzes	TBBA	79-94-7
interruptor de fim de curso	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Interruptor de pressão	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Lanterna	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lanterna de marcação	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lanterna do teto	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Lanterna indicadora de direção	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lanterna traseira	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Mangueira de ar comprimido	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Manta intermediaria	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Modulador do eixo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo comando, climatização automática	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Módulo comando, controle pressão pneus	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo comando, sensor ângulo direção	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo de comando da câmera multifuncional	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo de comando da regulação do nível	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Módulo de comando de recarga, servo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Módulo de comando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando do controle de recarga	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando do controle do veículo	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando do display	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	3147-75-9
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	119313-12-1
Módulo de comando do gateway central	Diboron-trioxide	75980-60-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando do sensor de distância	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de comando do sensor de luz-chuva	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando do sistema eletrônico de freios	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando do tacógrafo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Módulo de comando, limpador dos vidros	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Módulo de comando, painel instrumentos	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Módulo de comando, plataforma telemática	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Módulo de comando, unidade vídeo radar	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de comando, radar curto alcance	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Módulo de diodos	TBBA	79-94-7
Módulo de fusíveis e relés	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
paraf.cab.sextav.	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
paraf.sextav.red.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Parafuso de conexão	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Passa cabo	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Perfil protetor de cantos	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Persiana	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Quadro distribuição elétrico	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Rele	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rele temporizador	TBBA	79-94-7
Reservatório de combustível	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Reservatório do líquido de arrefecimento	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Revestimento	TBBA	79-94-7

Secador de ar comprimido	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensor da potência de frenagem	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sensor de pressão	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Sino de alarme	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Sistema de cabos	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Suporte	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Tampa	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Tampa da tomada	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
TAMPA DE SERVICO	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Tela	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tomada	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Tubulação de alta pressão	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Unidade da conexão, recarga corrente	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Unidade de comando	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidade do comando da caixa de mudanças	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Válvula	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Válvula de 3/2 vias	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Válvula de bloqueio	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Válvula de descarga	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Válvula de inversão	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Válvula de segurança	TBBA	79-94-7
Válvula de sobrepressão	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Válvula de vias	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Válvula do pneu	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Válvula eletromagnética	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Vedação	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Ventilador do teto	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Vidro	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vidro traseiro	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Stimată clientă, stimat client,

Legea care a intrat în vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907/2006 privind substanțele chimice (REACH - înregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea și restricționarea substanțelor chimice) și-a stabilit drept obiectiv protecția sănătății oamenilor și a mediului înconjurător împotriva potențialelor riscuri cauzate de substanțele chimice.

Daimler Buses GmbH susține obiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastră, în calitate de client, cu privire la substanțele care prezintă motive de îngrijorare deosebită (SVHC) conținute în produsele noastre. Obiectivul acestei cerințe este de a asigura manipularea în siguranță a substanțelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viață al produsului.

Pe baza cerințelor legale și luând în considerare informațiile puse la dispoziție de furnizorii Daimler Buses GmbH, au fost identificate următoarele substanțe, care se pot găsi într-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 în componentele individuale ale acestui autovehicul. În cazul utilizării corespunzătoare a autovehiculului, nu există niciun pericol pentru om și mediu. Informații suplimentare despre utilizarea sigură a autovehiculului pot fi găsite în manualul de utilizare. Vă rugăm să aveți în vedere faptul că în bateria de pornire, în aliaje, în diverse straturi, în componentele din sticlă/ceramică/elastomer, precum și în diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este conținut în plus plumb (nr. CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse	Numele substanței	Nr. CAS
Acoperire	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
acumulator	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Antenă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antenă presiune anvelope	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Arbore de direcție	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Articulație rotativă	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Barieră lumină	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Baterie rețea de bord	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6

Bloc optic	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Burduf	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Buton	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Cablaj electric	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Calculator climatizare automată	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Calculator control presiune anvelope	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator Gateway central	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator instalație ștergătoare	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator reglare rulare	TBBA	79-94-7
Calculator senzor de lumină și ploaie	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator sistem electronic de frânare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Calculator tahograf	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Calculator video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cameră video	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Canal aer	TBBA	79-94-7
Capac	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Capac priză	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5

Capitonaj	TBBA	79-94-7
Căptușeală	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Casetă de siguranțe	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Casetă releu	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Centură bazin	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
clapă mentenanță	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Clopot de semnal	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Compresor aer comprimat	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Comutator basculant	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Comutator cu apăsare	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Comutator de capăt de cursă	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Comutator Levier Pitman	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Comutator lumină	TBBA	79-94-7
Convertizor	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Convertor Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Cuplaj tip fișă	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Difuzor	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Diodă	TBBA	79-94-7
Dispozitiv de cuplare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Distribuitor curent	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Dop de închidere	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
Doză de derivație	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Far	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Far de ceață	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Fișă conector	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Foaie de sticlă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Furtun de aer comprimat	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Furtun expandabil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
garnitură de trecere	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Garnitură etanșare	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Inel de etanșare	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Instalație de climatizare	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Lampă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lampă de marcaj	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lampă plafon	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Lampă semnalizare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Lampă spate	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
levier cu acțiune simplă	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Lunetă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Modul diodă	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulator punte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
O-Ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Panou comandă electr.	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Pernă de protecție	Melamine	108-78-1
pompă apă de răcire	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Pompă de apă	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pompă de recirculare	TBBA	79-94-7
Pompă lichid de răcire	TBBA	79-94-7
Priză	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Profil protecție muchii	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Releu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Releu temporizat	TBBA	79-94-7
Rezemătoare pentru picioare	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Rezervor de combustibil	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Rulou	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Scaun șofer	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Senzor de presiune	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Senzor valoare de frânare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Sistem conducte	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
sistem electronic calculator ușă	TBBA	79-94-7
sistem electronic protecție unghi îndoire	TBBA	79-94-7
Sistem tije ștergător	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Ștuț	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ștuț cu înfiletare	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Supapă	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Supapă anvelopă	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Supapă cu 3/2 căi	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Supapă de distribuție	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Supapă de închidere	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Supapă de inversare	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Supapă de preaplin	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Supapă de siguranță	TBBA	79-94-7
Supapă magnetică	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Supapă suprapresiune	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Suport	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Șurub cu cap hexagonal	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Șurub cu cap hexalobular	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Șurub hexagonal tampon	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Transmisie cardanică	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Trecere pentru cabluri	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Unitate de comandă afișaj oglindă exterioară	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	3147-75-9
		119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Unitate de comandă cameră video multifuncțională	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă control încărcare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă control încărcare, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Unitate de comandă platformă sistem telematic	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Unitate de comandă radar pentru distanțe scurte	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă senzor distanță	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Unitate de comandă senzor unghi bracare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă sistem reglare nivel	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unitate de comandă tablou de bord	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Unitate de conectare încărcare cu curent continuu	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Unitate de cuplare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Unitate releu	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Uscător cu aer comprimat	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Vas de expansiune lichid de răcire	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ventilator plafon	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Vestă reflectorizantă	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volan	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Kära kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 trädde lagstiftningen för EU:s kemikalieförordning (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – registrering, utvärdering, tillstånd och begränsningar av kemiska ämnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda människors hälsa och miljön från möjliga faror som uppstår vid användning av kemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH stödjer målen hos REACH. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen föreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om särskilt farliga ämnen (SVHC) i våra produkter. Syftet med denna föreskrift är att säkerställa säker hantering av de definierade ämnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifrån de rättsliga föreskrifterna och information från Daimler Buses GmbH:s leverantörer, identifierades följande ämnen, som i enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent på mer än 0,1. Om fordonet används som avsett föreligger det ingen fara för människor eller miljön. Mer information om säker användning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen. Observera att ämnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlingar, glas-/keramik-/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framför allt lod).

Produktgrupp	Substance Name	CAS Nr.
3/2-riktningsventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ändlägesbrytare	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Antenn	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
arm, enkelverkande	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Återfjädrande knapp	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Axelmodulator	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Baklykta	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Bakruta	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
batteri	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

batteri	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Belysningsenhet	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Bildskärm	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Blinker	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Bränsletank	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Bromsvärdessensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
buffert	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Cirkulationspump	TBBA	79-94-7
Däcktrycksantenn	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Däckventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Dimljus	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Diod	TBBA	79-94-7
Diodmodul	TBBA	79-94-7
Elektr. Kopplingspanel	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
elektronik	TBBA	79-94-7
dörrstyrenhet		
elektronik	TBBA	79-94-7
knäckvinkelskydd		
Elkabelsats	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Eluttag	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Eluttagsskydd	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Ethernet-omvandlare	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Expansionskärl	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
kylvätska		
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Expansionsslang	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Förarsäte	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Fordonsbatteri	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Förgreningsdosa	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Fotskena	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
genomföring	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Genomföringshylsa	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Glasruta	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Hållare	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Höftbälte	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Högtalare	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
Inklädnad	TBBA	79-94-7
Inskruvningsstuts	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Instickskoppling	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Klimatanläggning	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kopplingskontakt	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kylvätskepump	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
kylvattenspump	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lampa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ledningssystem	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Likströmsstyrd laddningsanslutning senhet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Ljusomkopplare	TBBA	79-94-7
Ljusridå	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Ljusridå	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Luftkanal	TBBA	79-94-7
Magnetventil	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Markeringslykta	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Mellanlägg	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Omkopplingsventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Omriktare	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
O-ring	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Överfallsskruv	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Överströmningsventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
I		
Övertrycksventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Plugg	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Ratt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Rattstångskontakt	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reläbox	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Reläenhet	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Reläer	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Säkerhetsventil	TBBA	79-94-7
Säkringsdosa	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
servicelucka	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Sexkantskruv	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Sextandskruv	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Signalklocka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Skydd	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Skyddsbälg	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Skyddsdyna	Melamine	108-78-1
Spärrventil	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Strålkastare	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Strömfördelare	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Stuts	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Styrenhet avståndssensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet backspegeldisplay	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-	119344-86-4
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Styrenhet central gateway	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet däcktryckskontroll	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet elektroniskt bromssystem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet färdskrivare	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Styrenhet klimatautomatik	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Styrenhet kombiinstrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Styrenhet körreglering	TBBA	79-94-7
Styrenhet laddstyrssystem	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet laddstyrssystem, slave	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Styrenhet multifunktionskamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet närradar	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet nivåreglering	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet regn-/ljussensor	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet styrvinkelsensor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet telematikplattform	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Styrenhet torkarsystem	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrenhet video radar decision unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Styrspindel	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Täckkåpa	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Takfläkt	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Taklampa	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Tätning	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Tätningsring	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tidrelä	TBBA	79-94-7
Torkararmar	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Tryckluftskompressor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Tryckluftsslang	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Tryckluftstork	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Trycksensor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2

Trycksensor	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Tryckvakt	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Utdragbart insynsskydd	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vägventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Varningsväst	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vattenpump	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Växlingsenhet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vinkelväxel	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vippknapp	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Vridbar led	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

Vážená zákazníčka, vážený zákazník,

cieľom zákona, ktorý vstúpil do platnosti dňa 1. júna 2007 a ktorým sa implementuje nariadenie EÚ (ES) č. 1907/2006 o chemikáliách (REACH - registrácia, hodnotenie, autorizácia a obmedzenie chemikálií), je zabezpečiť ochranu ľudského zdravia a životného prostredia pred možnými rizikami vyplývajúcimi z chemikálií.

Spoločnosť Daimler Buses GmbH podporuje ciele REACH. Článok 33 vo vyššie uvedenom nariadení stanovuje povinnosť informovať vás ako zákazníkov o látkach vzbudzujúcich veľmi veľké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), ktoré sa nachádzajú v našich výrobkoch. Cieľom tohto nariadenia je zabezpečiť bezpečnú manipuláciu so zadefinovanými látkami počas celej doby životnosti výrobku.

Na základe zákonných nariadení a pri zohľadnení údajov od dodávateľov spoločnosti Daimler Buses GmbH boli identifikované nasledujúce látky, ktoré sa v koncentrácii vyššej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta môžu nachádzať v jednotlivých výrobkoch tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri používaní vozidla v súlade s jeho určením nehrozí pre človeka a životné prostredie žiadne nebezpečenstvo. Ďalšie informácie o bezpečnom používaní vášho vozidla nájdete vo vašom návode na používanie.

Berte, prosím, do úvahy, že v štartovacom akumulátore, zliatinách, povrchových úpravách, konštrukčných dieloch zo skla, keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v rôznych elektronických konštrukčných dieloch (najmä v spájke) sa nachádza aj olovo (č. CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina výrobkov	Názov látky	Číslo CAS
akumulátor	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Akumulátor vozidla	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Anténa	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Anténa snímania tlaku v pneumatikách	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
čerpadlo chladiacej vody	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Čerpadlo média chladiaceho	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Čerpadlo obehové	TBBA	79-94-7
Čerpadlo vody	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Dióda	TBBA	79-94-7
Dóza poistková	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Držiak	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
elektronika, lišta ochranná rohová	TBBA	79-94-7
elektronika, prístroj radiaci dverí	TBBA	79-94-7
Hadica pružná	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Hadica tlakovzdušná	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Hrdlo skrutkované	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Jednotka radiaca	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Jednotka relé	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Jednotka radiaca nabíjania	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Jednotka svetelná	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Kanál vzduchovodný	TBBA	79-94-7
Kĺb otočný	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Klimatizácia	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Koľajnica nášľapná	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Kompresor vzduchový	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Krabica rozvodná	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Krúžok O	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Krúžok tesniaci	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Kryt	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Medzivrstva	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Menič	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Menič	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
Menič pevnej siete	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Modul diód	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulátor nápravy	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Nádrž palivová	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Nádržka vyrovnávacia chladiaceho média	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Nátrubky	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Obloženie	TBBA	79-94-7
páka jednoducho účinkujúca	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Panvová časť pásu bezpečnostného	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
poklop servisný	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Prepínač kolískový	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Prepínač svetiel	TBBA	79-94-7
Prepínač združený	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prevodovka kužeľová	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Priechodka	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Prístroj riadiaci, displej zrkadla vonkajšieho	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-	119344-86-4
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8

Prístroj riadiaci, jednotka VRDU	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, kamera multifunkčná	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, klimatizácia automatická	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Prístroj riadiaci, kontrola tlaku v pneumatikách	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, platforma telematická	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Prístroj riadiaci, priechod sieťový centrálny	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, prístroj združený	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Prístroj riadiaci, radar s krátkym dosahom	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, regulácia jazdy	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, regulácia výšky	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, riadenie nabíjania	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, riadenie nabíjania, podradený	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, snímač svetelný dažďový	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Prístroj riadiaci, snímač uhla natočenia kolies	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, snímač vzdialenosti	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Prístroj riadiaci, systém brzdoý elektronický	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, systém stieračov	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prístroj riadiaci, tachograf	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Profil na ochranu hrany	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
puzdro	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Relé	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Relé časové	TBBA	79-94-7
Reproduktor	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Roleta	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Rozdeľovač prúdu	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Sedadlo vodiča	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Sklo zadné	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skriňa relé	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Skrutka prevlečná	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Skrutka so hlavou šesťhrannou	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Skrutka Torx	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Snímač tlaku	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Snímač tlaku	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Snímač účinku brzdného	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Spínač	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Spínač koncový	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Spínač tlakový	Boric acid	10043-35-3
Spojka zásuvná	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Sútyčie stieračov	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Svetlomet hmlový	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Svetlomety	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Svietidlá obrysové	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Svietidlo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Svietidlo smerové	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Svietidlo stropné	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Svietidlo zadné	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Systém vedení	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tabuľa sklenená	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tesnenie	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Tlačidlo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
tlmič nárazov	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vankúš ochranný	Melamine	108-78-1
Vedenie elektrické, doska rozvodná	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Veko	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Veko zásuvky	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ventil 3/2-cestný	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ventil magnetický	Dodecamethylcyclhexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ventil obtokový	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ventil pneumatiky	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ventil poistný	TBBA	79-94-7
Ventil prepínací	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ventil pretlakový	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Ventil uzatvárací	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclhexasiloxane	540-97-6
Ventil viaccestný	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Ventilátor strešný	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Vesta výstražná	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Vlnovec	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Volant	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Vretno riadenia	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Vysušovač vzduchu stlačeného	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Zástrčka spojovacia	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Zásuvka	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Zátka	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Závora svetelná	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Zväzok vedení elektrických	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Zvon signálny	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclhexasiloxane	540-97-6

Spoštovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) št. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH – registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in omejevanje kemikalij), ki je začel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaščita okolja pred možnimi tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Buses GmbH sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Člen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko obveščati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo naši izdelki. Cilj te določbe je zagotoviti varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni življenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoštevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Buses GmbH, so bile opredeljene naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila večja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri predvideni uporabi vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Več informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vaših navodilih za uporabo.

Upoštevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (št. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah, prevlekah, steklenih in keramičnih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v različnih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov	Ime snovi	CAS št.
3/2-razvodni ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Akumulator	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Bumetizole	3896-11-5
Akumulator električnega omrežja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
Antena	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
Antena za tlak v pnevmatiki	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
Časovni rele	TBBA	79-94-7
Črpalka za hladilno sredstvo	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
črpalka za hladilno tekočino	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Dioda	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Doza z varovalkami	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
Držalo	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Ekspanzijska posoda za hladilno sredstvo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
El. stikalna plošča	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
Električni kabelski snop	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
elektronika, krmilnik vrat	TBBA	79-94-7
elektronika, zaščita zgibnega kota	TBBA	79-94-7
enojna ročica	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Enota z releji	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Gibka cev za stisnjeni zrak	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Gumb	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Klimatska naprava	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Kompresor na stisnjeni zrak	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Kotno gonilo	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Krmilnik, avtomatska klimatska naprava	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Krmilnik, centralni gateway	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, elektronski zavorni sistem	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, kombinirani inštrument	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Krmilnik, kontrola tlaka v pnevmatikah	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, krmiljenje polnjenja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, krmiljenje polnjenja, podrejeno vozlišče	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, naprava za brisanje stekla	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, prikazovalnik, ki nadomešča zun.ogledalo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	3147-75-9
		119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Krmilnik, radar kratkega dosega	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, regulacija nivoja podvozja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, senzor kota zavijanja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, senzor razdalje	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7

Krmilnik, senzor za dež in osvetljenost	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, tahograf	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Krmilnik, telematska platforma	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Krmilnik, uravnavanje vožnje	TBBA	79-94-7
Krmilnik, večfunkcijska kamera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilnik, Video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Krmilno vreteno	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Luč	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Magnetni ventil	Dodecamethylcyclhexasiloxane	540-97-6
Markirna luč	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Medenični varnostni pas	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Modul diod	TBBA	79-94-7
Modulator preme	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Monitor	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	TBBA	79-94-7
Nadtlačni ventil	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Nagubani meh	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Nastavek	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Obloga	TBBA	79-94-7
Obtočna črpalka	TBBA	79-94-7
Obvolansko stikalo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
odbojnik	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Odcepna doza	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Odsevni jopič	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Ogrodje brisalnikov	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Oksensko steklo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Omarica z releji	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Omejitveno stikalo	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
O-tesnilo	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Pokrivalo	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Pokrov	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Pokrov vtičnice	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
pokrov za servisiranje	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Posoda za gorivo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
Potni ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Povezovalna enota za polnjenje z enosmernim tokom	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Prehodni tulec	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Preklopna enota	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Preklopni ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prelivni ventil	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Pretvornik	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
Pretvornik za Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Prevesno stikalo	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Profil zaščite roba	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Razdelilnik toka	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
Raztezna gibka cev	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Rele	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Rolo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Senzor stopnje zaviranja	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Senzor tlaka	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Signalni zvonec	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Sistem napeljav	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
Smernik	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Sprednja meglenka	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Stikalna naprava	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Stikalo za luči	TBBA	79-94-7
Strešni ventilator	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Stropna luč	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
Sušilnik stisnjenega zraka	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Svetilna enota	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Svetlobna zapora	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Tesnilni obroč	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Tesnilo	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Tlačno stikalo	Boric acid	10043-35-3
tulec	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Varnostni ventil	TBBA	79-94-7
Ventil	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Ventil pnevmatike	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vijačni nastavek	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Vijak	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2

Vmesni sloj	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Vodilo stopnice	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Vodna črpalka	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Volan	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Votli vijak	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Voznikov sedež	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Vrtljivi zgib	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Vtič sklopke	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vtična spojka	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Vtičnica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Zadnja luč	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Zadnje steklo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Zaporni čep	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Zaporni ventil	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Žaromet	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
Zaščitno oblazinjenje	Melamine	108-78-1
Zračni kanal	TBBA	79-94-7
Zvočnik	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unión Europea n.º 1907/2006, que entró en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACH - Registro, evaluación, autorización y restricción de las sustancias y preparados químicos), tiene como fin garantizar un nivel elevado de protección de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los preparados químicos.

Daimler Buses GmbH soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACH. El artículo 33 de la regulación trata de la obligación de informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros productos. El objetivo de esta prescripción es garantizar una manipulación segura de las sustancias definidas durante el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler Buses GmbH, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de artículos individuales de este vehículo en una proporción mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilización del vehículo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no se deriva peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrará información adicional acerca del uso seguro de su vehículo en su manual de instrucciones.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la batería de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de vidrio/cerámica/elastómeros y diversos componentes electrónicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (nº CAS 7439-92-1) como sustancia adicional.

Categoría de productos	Nombre de la sustancia	N.º CAS
ACOLCHADO		
PROTECTOR	Melamine	108-78-1
Acoplamiento enchufable	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Aire acondicionado	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
	4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride	19438-60-9
Altavoces	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Antena	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	TBBA	79-94-7
antena de la presión de los neumáticos	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
apoyo intermedio	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
articulación giratoria	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9

Asiento del conductor	TBBA	79-94-7
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
barrera fotoeléctrica	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
batería	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
Batería de la red de a bordo	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Lead(II,IV)-oxide	1314-41-6
bomba de agua	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Bomba de circulación	TBBA	79-94-7
bomba de líquido refrigerante	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Boquilla de acoplamiento	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
CAJA DE RELES	1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene	13560-89-9
caja fusibles		
Caja para derivaciones	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
Cámara	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
CAMPANA DE ALARMA	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Canal de aire	TBBA	79-94-7
Chaleco reflectante	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
cinturón abdominal	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
compresor de aire comprimido	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1

Conmutador de luces	TBBA	79-94-7
Convertidor Ethernet	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
cuadro de distribución el.	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	TBBA	79-94-7
cubierta	2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate	15571-58-1
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Cubierta de la caja de enchufe	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
depósito de combustible	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Melamine	108-78-1
depósito de expansión de líquido refrigerante	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Diodo	TBBA	79-94-7
distribuidor de corriente	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
ENCHUFE ROSCADO	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
engranaje angular	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
equipo de mando	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Faro	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
faro antiniebla	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Fuelle	Barium-diboron-tetraoxide	13701-59-2
Grupo óptico	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
	Melamine	108-78-1
Husillo de direccion	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Interruptor basculante	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
	Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	85535-85-9
Interruptor de presión	Boric acid	10043-35-3
interruptor en la columna de la dirección	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
interruptor fin de carrera	Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	25550-51-0
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6

Juego de cables eléctricos	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene Imidazolidine-2-thione 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide Alkanes, C14-17, chloro	80-05-7 13560-89-9 96-45-7 119-47-1 80-43-3 85535-85-9
Junta	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
junta anular	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
junta tórica	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	119-47-1 80-43-3
lámpara	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Lampara de delimitacion	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Lampara de intermitente	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide	1303-86-2 1317-36-8
Luneta trasera	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
luz de posición trasera	Lead-monoxide 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	1317-36-8 3147-75-9
Luz de techo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride	80-05-7 25550-51-0
manguito	Imidazolidine-2-thione Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	96-45-7 80-43-3
Modulador de freno del eje	Lead-monoxide TBBA	1317-36-8 79-94-7
Módulo de diodos	TBBA	79-94-7
palanca de acción simple	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
Pantalla	Diboron-trioxide Lead-monoxide 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one TBBA	1303-86-2 1317-36-8 71868-10-5 79-94-7
parte electrónica de la unidad control		
puertas	TBBA	79-94-7
parte electrónica protección ángulo de pandeo	TBBA	79-94-7
Pasacables de goma	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
perfil protector de bordes	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Persiana	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7

Persiana	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Pulsador	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	4-Nonylphenol, branched	84852-15-3
	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
Racor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Relé	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
RELE		
TEMPORIZADOR	TBBA	79-94-7
revestimiento	TBBA	79-94-7
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
Riel peldano		
secador aire		
comprimido	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	TBBA	79-94-7
Sensor de presión	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	1,3-Propanesultone	1120-71-4
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
SISTEMA DE TUBERIA		
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
	Melamine	108-78-1
	1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione	2451-62-9
soporte		
Tapa	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
tapa de servicio	C,C'-azodi(formamide)	123-77-3
Tapón de cierre	Bumetrizole	3896-11-5
Toma de corriente	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	3147-75-9
tope	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
torn.hex.int.red.	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Tornillo de racor	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
tornillo hexag.	Boric acid	10043-35-3
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Transmisor de valor de freno	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
tubo flexible de aire comprimido	1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)	29420-49-3
Tubo flexible de dilatación	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3

Unid.control visualiz.sustitutivo retrov. exterior	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol	119344-86-4
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
UNIDAD CONMUTADORA	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride	552-30-7
Unidad control del sistema electrónico de frenos	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad de conexión de carga de corriente continua	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
unidad de control climatizador automático confort	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
unidad de control control de carga de la batería	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad de control de carga de la batería, esclavo	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad de control de la cámara multifunción	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad de control de la presión de los neumáticos	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad de control del sensor de distancia	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7
unidad de control gateway central	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

UNIDAD DE CONTROL INSTRUMENTO COMBINADO	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	1,2-Dimethoxyethane	110-71-4
	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
unidad de control plataforma telemática	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one	71868-10-5
	2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone	119313-12-1
Unidad de control radar de corto alcance	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
unidad de control regulación de marcha	TBBA	79-94-7
Unidad de control regulación de nivel	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
unidad de control sensor de lluvia y luminosidad	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
unidad de control sensor del ángulo de viraje	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
unidad de control sistema limpiacristales	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
unidad de control tacógrafo	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Triphenyl-phosphate	115-86-6
	Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide	75980-60-8
unidad de control Video Radar Decision Unit	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-titanium-trioxide	12060-00-3
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Unidad de rele	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8

Válvula	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
Válvula de 3/2 vías	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Válvula de cierre	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
válvula de distribución	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
VALVULA DE INVERSION	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
Válvula de neumático	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Válvula de rebose	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
válvula de seguridad	TBBA	79-94-7
Válvula de sobrepresión	Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide	80-43-3
Válvula electromagnética	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Variador	4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol	80-05-7
	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
	Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane	541-02-6
	6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol	119-47-1
	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
	Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate	26040-51-7
	2-Methylimidazole	693-98-1
VARILLAJE		
LIMPIACRISTALES	Imidazolidine-2-thione	96-45-7
Ventilador de techo	Refractory ceramic fibres	142844-00-6
Vidrio	Diboron-trioxide	1303-86-2
Volante de direccion	Lead-monoxide	1317-36-8
	TBBA	79-94-7